

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

**DY.CE/C/JAM** acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01** Closing Date/Time 03/07/2026 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

**1. NIT HEADER**

<b>Name of Work</b>	Construction of ICD maintenance facilities including Vande Bharat trains at Ranavav under Bhavnagar Division on Western Railway.		
<b>Bidding type</b>	Normal Tender		
<b>Tender Type</b>	Open	<b>Bidding System</b>	Two Packet System
<b>Tender Closing Date Time</b>	03/07/2026 15:00	<b>Date Time Of Uploading Tender</b>	10/06/2026 18:24
<b>Pre-Bid Conference Required</b>	No	<b>Pre-Bid Conference Date Time</b>	Not Applicable
<b>Advertised Value</b>	1199406297.04	<b>Tendering Section</b>	DYCECIIRJT
<b>Bidding Style</b>	Single Rate for Each Schedule	<b>Bidding Unit</b>	
<b>Earnest Money (Rs.)</b>	23988100.00	<b>Validity of Offer ( Days)</b>	90
<b>Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)</b>	0.00	<b>Period of Completion</b>	15 Months
<b>Contract Type</b>	Works - General	<b>Contract Category</b>	Expenditure
<b>Bidding Start Date</b>	19/06/2026		
<b>Are JV allowed to bid</b>	Yes	<b>Number of JV Member Allowed</b>	5
<b>Are Consortium allowed to bid</b>	No	<b>Number of Consortium Member Allowed</b>	0
<b>Ranking Order For Bids</b>	Lowest to Highest	<b>Expenditure Type</b>	Capital (Works)

**2. SCHEDULE**

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
<b>Schedule () A-DSR Items</b>							267365402.95	Above/ Below/Par
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				380115016.10	(-) 32.00	258478210.95	
	<b>Description:-</b> All kinds of soil							
2	Lump Sum				13069400.00	(-) 32.00	8887192.00	
	<b>Description :-</b> Misc. items of work required for successful completion of work as deemed necessary by Engineer and for items of CPWD Delhi DSR-2023 Edition basic value in aggregate at rate.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
<b>Schedule () B-DSR Steel Items</b>							197276254.18	Above/ Below/Par
01	Please see Item Breakup for details.				290112138.50	(-) 32.00	197276254.18	
	<b>Description:-</b> DSR Steel items							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
<b>Schedule () C-USSOR Earthwork in formation Items</b>							64622433.54	Above/ Below/Par
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				144529186.00	(-) 56.16	63361595.14	
	<b>Description:-</b> Earthwork in formation Items							
2	Lump Sum				2876000.00	(-) 56.16	1260838.40	
	<b>Description :-</b> Misc. items of work required for successful completion of work as deemed necessary by Engineer and for items of USSOR-2021 (Ch-1) Edition basic value in aggregate at rate.							

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
<b>Schedule () D-USSOR Bridge Items</b>							55801968.08	Above/ Below/P ar
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				91527633.96	(-) 43.39	51813793.58	
	<b>Description:-</b> USSOR Bridge Items							
2	Lump Sum				7045000.00	(-) 43.39	3988174.50	
	<b>Description :-</b> Misc. items of work required for successful completion of work as deemed necessary by Engineer and for items except P.Way works of USSOR-2021 Edition basic value in aggregate at rate.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
<b>Schedule () E-Cement and Steel USSOR Items</b>							146356015.04	Above/ Below/P ar
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				217081007.18	(-) 32.58	146356015.04	
	<b>Description:-</b> Cement and steel USSOR Items							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
<b>Schedule () F-USSOR P way Items</b>							23282907.05	Above/ Below/P ar
1	Lump Sum				692300.00	(-) 4.25	662877.25	
	<b>Description :-</b> Misc. USSOR Items of P. way Works other than operated in the NIT required for successfully completion of the work.							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.				23624052.01	(-) 4.25	22620029.80	
	<b>Description:-</b> USSOR P way Items							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
<b>Schedule () G-USSOR Ballast Supply</b>							16074562.07	Above/ Below/P ar
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				26141750.00	(-) 38.51	16074562.07	
	<b>Description:-</b> USSOR Ballast Supply Items							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
<b>Schedule () H-NS Items Bridge related</b>							3517918.00	Above/ Below/P ar
1	NS1	40.00	cum	4405.32	176212.80	AT Par	176212.80	
	<b>Description:-</b> Providing RCC M-35/M-40 grade with 6mm to 20mm size graded stone aggregate cast in situ / pecast for pile caps, well caps, abutments, returns, piers, bed blocks, pier caps, pedestals, deck slab, crash barriers, parapets, boxes, retaining walls, ballast retainers etc. as per approved drawings and the special conditions and specifications of contract. Rates includes cost of form works, staging, scaffolding, shuttering, placing, handling, batching, mixing, vibrating compacting, curing, finishing all temporary works, dewatering with contractor's own equipments, machinery, labour, taxes, materials like sand, aggregate, water, AC pipes for weep holes, provision for OHE mast on bed blocks, all lead, lift, including the side shifting/ placing by cranes or other means in case of pre-cast girders/slabs etc complete. (Reinforcement steel & cement will only be paid seperately under relevant NS items)							
2	NS2	620.00	cum	1530.21	948730.20	AT Par	948730.20	
	<b>Description:-</b> "Providing hand packed stone pitching work in 1:6 Cement mortar like masonry finishing on already done earthwork or any where required as directed by engineer-in-charge with contractor all materials & labours etc complete. "							
	NS3	300.00	RM	187.37	56211.00	AT Par	56211.00	

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

3	<b>Description:-</b> Safety Fencing : Providing and fixing 1.25m high fencing with 1.8m long RCC post having 125mm x 100mm at bottom and 100mm x 100mm at top and 3.5m center to center with barbed wire in three rows horizontal and one diagonal, including excavation of pit and fixing the post firmly by ramming around the post including painting with three bands of yellow luminous paint in the width of 55mm on the top, middle and bottom, 500mm apart maintain in good condition for the entire period of working in particular stretch using contractor's labour, material, tools and plants equipment, transportation, consumable with all lead and lift and crossing of track wherever necessary complete as directed by engineer for safe working near track for safety purpose at a distance of 3.5m from the running track. The fencing can be removed only after completion of work in particular stretch and with the approval of engineer. The released materials shall be the property of the contractor and serviceable material can be reused in the next stretch of work. (Safety fencing to be erected for a length of 3.5 x 10 panels = 35m with stay post at the end).							
4	NS4	5230.00	Sqm	446.80	2336764.00	AT Par	2336764.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Providing & laying a layer of three dimensional cellular confinement system GEOCELL made of ultrasonically-welded HDPE strips, which acts as a subgrade/subbase improving reinforcement mat weld distance of each cell=356mm, depth of cell =150 mm) between formation and track structure in bridge approaches as per specifications & conditions attached as per IS-17483. The rate is inclusive of all labour, materials, leads, lifts crossing of tracks, transport, including all labour, fuel, tools and plants etc., complete. No payment for wastages will be made, and rate may be quoted accordingly.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
<b>Schedule () I-P way Items</b>							11166365.28	Above/ Below/P ar
1	NS1	1500.00	Track metre	159.40	239100.00	AT Par	239100.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Dismantling of existing BG track both main line and loops consisting of 90R /52 Kg /60Kg rail laid on ST /CST /Wooden /PRC sleepers of varying density other than turn outs but including trap points which shall be treated as ordinary track etc. complete as per direction of Engineer in charge and as per special conditions of contract. The item includes transportation and stacking of the released materials, except that the transportation of released Rails and sleepers shall be paid separately under relevant item beyond lead 1.0Km. The released material shall be deposited as directed by the Engineer in charge in the nominated P.Way Depot or any other location. If fittings are required to be deposited other than nominated yard, then payment of fittings shall also be made for its transportation under relevant IRUSSOR item. Nothing extra shall be paid for labour wastages in case trains are stabled in the Yards.							
2	NS2	25.00	MT	5717.04	142926.00	AT Par	142926.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> "Fabricating and erecting dead ends, rail fencings etc. including painting with atleast two coats of synthetic enamel paint and one coat of red oxide primer with contractor's own tools and plants, labour, lead and lift etc complete as per direction of Engineer in charge. Note: In case of erection of rails fencing, the payment of only cement concrete shall be made under respective USSOR items. Rate includes excavation for erecting and no payment for excavation shall be made."							
3	NS3A	9336.00	Track metre	35.62	332548.32	AT Par	332548.32	
	<b>Description:-</b> Tamping of the newly laid BG track on PSC /Wooden sleepers with Railway's Tie Tamping machines in two or three round including picking up slacks to raise the speed in Stages as given in the Special Conditions or sectional speed which ever is more. The Railways shall provide Tie tamping machine along with Crews but the cost of consumable items viz. HSD oil, cotton etc. shall be borne by contractor. The rate is also inclusive of cost of day to day routine maintenance of Tie tamping machine. The contractor shall also provide his own labouers for Pre/During/Post tamping operations. (A) Ist round of tamping							
4	NS3B	9336.00	Track metre	22.77	212580.72	AT Par	212580.72	
	<b>Description:-</b> II nd round of tamping							
5	NS4	120.00	Each	20300.84	2436100.80	AT Par	2436100.80	
	<b>Description:-</b> Fabrication, assembly of in situ G3(L) type glued insulated Rail joints for Broad Gauge 60 Kg. Rails with contractor's material, to and from transportation of materials, octroi etc. complete in all respect with 6mm thick end post including rail cutting, cleaning of ends, drilling of rail ends holes and chamfering during block complete as per Manual for Glued Insulated Rail Joints Rev. 1998 with latest amendments if any. Note :if 52 Kg Glued Joints provided, then 85 % of accepted rate of above item of 60 Kg GJ to shall be paid.							
	NS5	1526.00	Each	5113.44	7803109.44	AT Par	7803109.44	

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

0	<b>Description:-</b> Flash butt welding of all type of free rails/2 rail panel/3 rail panel (60 kg/52 kg, New/SH, 72UTS/90UTS) at site using contractor's own mobile flash butt welding plant & other equipment, machinery, tools & plants, accessories, consumables, materials, labour etc. complete as per Indian Railway's manual for flash butt welding and testing of welded joints as per Indian Railway's Manual for Ultrasonic testing of Welds.							
	<b>S.No.</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Qty</b>	<b>Qty Unit</b>	<b>Unit Rate</b>	<b>Basic Value</b>	<b>Escl.(%)</b>	<b>Amount</b>
	<b>Schedule</b> ( ) J-NS Item for Pit line and Shed							261759365.90
								Above/ Below/ Par
1	NS1	1380.00	MT	117752.70	162498726.00	AT Par	162498726.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Pre-Engineered Building (PEB) as per bid drawing and technical specifications and provided by specialist approved ISO 9001 certified supplier. All structural steel items in shed like main portal, frames, columns, gantry girder and rafter etc all complete (350 Mpa or grade 50).							
2	NS2	21700.00	Sqm	3406.26	73915842.00	AT Par	73915842.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> "Providing, Fabricating & laying of colour coated Galvalume (Proflex system roofing) material for self supported roofing system (Technology similar to Proflex system provided by M&B engineering Pvt.Ltd., Ahmedabad), Material shall be of following specification, BMT 0.90 mm to 1.00mm, APT 0.95mm Tolerance +I-0.02mm thick, width 605 mm or as decided by Railway (Tolerance +/-2mm), including supplying, loading, transporting, unloading and staking at site, fabricating and laying with all contractors tools, plants, machineries materials and fixtures labours including all lead and lift and laps/ wastage if any etc. complete. The colour of sheet will be decided by Railway. The rate is also inclusive of designing of roofing system, proof checking and providing execution drawing. Fabrication and installation of self supported roofing technology similar to Proflex System provided by M&B engineering Pvt. Ltd., Ahmedabad or decided by engineer a) length 1g meter or as per site requirement. b) Arch length 23 meter or as per site requirement. Note: The roofing system should be self supported roofing system (i.e. without trusses, purlings or any ancillary supports_ shall be designed by the Contractor through the consultant and got duly proofchecked from VITI /Indian Institute of Technology, Mumbai, any other Govt. agencies. Design and drawing will be approved by Railways. For design of roofing system relevant load parameters of IS code of practice to be adopted. The cost designing and proof checking of design and drawings will not be paid separately and these charges are deemed to be included in rates of this item. The rates shall also inclusive of preparation of necessary auto cad drawing required for execution of roofing system should be 100% leak proof, resistant to corrosion and maintenance free."							
3	NS3	5248.00	Sqm	2627.08	13786915.84	AT Par	13786915.84	
	<b>Description:-</b> Providing and fixing in position 2mm thick Lexan embossed Polycarbonate clear sheet for strip lighting in roof to suit the same profile of colour coated metal sheet used in roofing inclusive polycarbonate bolts and nuts, neoprene washers / self tapping screws with suitable washers etc. including all lead and lifts with fixing accessories etc and as directed by Engineer in charge.							
4	NS4	177.00	Each	12408.13	2196239.01	AT Par	2196239.01	
	<b>Description:-</b> Providing, fixing and commissioning of wind driven Turbo Ventilators having average capacity of 1500 to 2000 CFM having a neck dia of 600mm, overall belly dia 700 - 750mm and 42 Nos. fins. Top plate and bottom plate ring shall be made of high grade stainless steel (SS- 304) and fins to be made of high grade aluminium (H-14) of minimum thickness 0.71mm. The base and hopper shall be constructed of UV stabilised FRB of minimum thickness 3mm matching with roof sheet profile. The rate shall include fixing of FRP base along with ventilator and special leak proof tape should be used in between all four sides, making it totally water tight etc. The rate also includes all lead & lift, transportation of materials, labours, taxes etc complete. The work should be carryout as directed by Engineer in charge and as per specifications and special conditions of contract.							
5	NS5	1420.00	Running Metre	360.46	511853.20	AT Par	511853.20	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erecting, welding and fixing in position 52 Kg / 60Kg rails over the steel girders to facilitate the movement of gantry with clamps, fish plates, fish bolt and other relevant fittings (Only rails, fish plate with fish bolts shall be provided by Railway free of cost).							
6	NS6	2055.00	Track metre	311.65	640440.75	AT Par	640440.75	
	<b>Description:-</b> Fixing 52 kg/90 R rails over a pit line on RCC wall/ steel columns with ACB/MSCB plate as directed by Engineer- in charge to correct spacing, gauge, alignment and level of track with necessary fittings and duly providing full components of rail fittings with all lead and lifts with contractor's labour, tools and plants etc. complete as per specification and as directed by Engineer-in-charge.							
7	NS7	12330.00	Each	247.45	3051058.50	AT Par	3051058.50	

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

8	<b>Description:-</b> Manufacturing and supplying MS clits with bolts for fixing 60Kg/52 Kg rails on RCC wall / steel columns as per approved drawing and as directed by Engineer-in-charge. The MS cleats shall be supplied to concerned SSE/C/Works at work site. The rates shall inclusive of all cost of materials, lead and lift, labours, transporting by contractor's own vehicle to the site, all taxes, T&P etc. complete.							
	NS8	1620.00	Running Metre	3184.13	5158290.60	AT Par	5158290.60	
<b>Description:-</b> Providing and fixing 150 mm GI pipe 'B' class with GI tees 150 x 150 x40 mm approximately 23 metre C/c & 150 x 150 x150 mm tees at required distance including placing in position and testing complete as directed by Engineer in charge.								
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
<b>Schedule () K-NS Items for Bore and Tank</b>							6459903.08	Above/ Below/Par
1	NS1	225000.00	Litre	21.82	4909500.00	AT Par	4909500.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> "Construction of RCC over head water tank (2.25lacs/1.00lacs liter) on 20 meter high RCC staging with contractor's own design and material based on trial pit details and bearing capacity of soil tested and submitted by recognized Govt. Engineering Collage and as per detailed specification and special conditions. Note:-Unit of rate read as Each Tank."							
2	NS2	30.00	Per Metre Length	2085.13	62553.90	AT Par	62553.90	
	<b>Description:-</b> Boring for 25Cm dia tube well in all soils (except soft and hard rock) upto 30m. Depth.							
3	NS3	270.00	Per Metre Length	2624.79	708693.30	AT Par	708693.30	
	<b>Description:-</b> Boring for 25Cm dia tube well in all soils (except soft and hard rock) beyond 30m. Depth.							
4	NS4	240.00	Metre	2100.00	504000.00	AT Par	504000.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supplying solid drawn 250mm dia M.S. pipe of approved quality and installing in the well.							
5	NS5	60.00	Metre	3953.30	237198.00	AT Par	237198.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supplying solid drawn 250mm dia M.S. pipe strainer of approved quality and installing in the well.							
6	NS6	10.00	Hour	320.55	3205.50	AT Par	3205.50	
	<b>Description:-</b> Developing and testing the 250mm dia tube well by air compressor including all labour tools, plant, fuel etc.							
7	NS7	30.00	cum	255.58	7667.40	AT Par	7667.40	
	<b>Description:-</b> Shrouding of tube well gravel.							
8	NS8	1.00	Each Job	13852.72	13852.72	AT Par	13852.72	
	<b>Description:-</b> Electrologging of 250mm dia bore on providing details of zone of water quality.							
9	NS9	1.00	Each Job	13232.26	13232.26	AT Par	13232.26	
	<b>Description:-</b> Cement grouting of 250mm dia bore as per geological report and ceiling high TDS zone by cement slurry with mud pump pressure with contractor's own tools and plant.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
<b>Schedule () L-Electrical - TRD Items</b>							55859347.00	Above/ Below/Par
1	A1	10.00	cum	9482.00	94820.00	AT Par	94820.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Reinforced Concrete for foundation and cable trench							
2	A2	15.00	Sqm	2270.00	34050.00	AT Par	34050.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Reinforced Concrete for cable trench cover							
3	A3	25.00	cum	1530.00	38250.00	AT Par	38250.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, spreading and levelling of 20mm down graded ballast, pedding 150mm							
4	A4	900.00	cum	10453.00	9407700.00	AT Par	9407700.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Concrete for foundation and plinth in all type of soil incl. hard/ rocky soil (incl. excavation and supply of all materials viz., sand, cement, and ballast etc.)(M-20 Grade)							
5	B1	158.00	MT	111798.00	17664084.00	AT Par	17664084.00	

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of rolled or fabricated and galvanized traction mast, TTC, Portal with boom and AT masts, Feeder mast etc. (Extra required Qty Supply by Railway)						
6	B2	19.00	MT	112437.00	2136303.00	AT Par	2136303.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of fabricated and galvanized steel works other than traction mast, TTC, portals etc. (SPS) (Extra required Qty Supply by Railway)						
7	B3	220.00	Each	21271.00	4679620.00	AT Par	4679620.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of single cantilever assembly complete with insulator for OHE and inside the tunnel						
8	B4	3.00	Each	10920.00	32760.00	AT Par	32760.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of pull-off arrangement for OHE						
9	B5	50.00	Each	8772.00	438600.00	AT Par	438600.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of guy rod assembly						
10	B6	20.00	Each	56396.00	1127920.00	AT Par	1127920.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of regulating equipment 3 pulley type complete with all accessories including counter weight assembly and SS wire rope for OHE.						
11	B7	500.00	Each	1091.00	545500.00	AT Par	545500.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of all types of GI bonds (40 X 6 mm)						
12	B8A	20.00	Each	4305.00	86100.00	AT Par	86100.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Earth electrode- 3 Mtr						
13	B8B	10.00	Each	5740.00	57400.00	AT Par	57400.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Earth electrode- 4 Mtr						
14	B9	350.00	Metre	194.00	67900.00	AT Par	67900.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of GI flat for earth (50 X 6 mm)						
15	B10	1.00	MT	69838.00	69838.00	AT Par	69838.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Fencing upright						
16	B11	45.00	Metre	2823.00	127035.00	AT Par	127035.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of fencing panel as per RDSO approved drawing						
17	B12	200.00	Each	573.00	114600.00	AT Par	114600.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Antibird disc on insulator end fitting						
18	B13	20.00	Each	5434.00	108680.00	AT Par	108680.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Anti Monkey climbing device (AMCD) as monkey scare for mast						
19	B14	20.00	Each	7260.00	145200.00	AT Par	145200.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Anti Monkey climbing device as monkey scare for portals						
20	B15	200.00	Sqm	94.00	18800.00	AT Par	18800.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of nylon/plastic net - High density polyethylene (HDPE) monofilament netting type III,UV stabilized as per IS 16008(part-2)-2016/PVC virgin HDPE Net preferably in black colour.						
21	C1	1.00	Each	423784.00	423784.00	AT Par	423784.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 25 KV single pole Vacuum Interrupter						
22	C2	1.00	Each	136002.00	136002.00	AT Par	136002.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 25 KV double pole, 1600 A isolator with interlocking mechanism.						
23	C3A	12.00	Each	81677.00	980124.00	AT Par	980124.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 25KV single pole, 1600A isolator						
24	C3B	3.00	Each	78338.00	235014.00	AT Par	235014.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 25KV single pole, 1600A isolator with Earth Contact Assembly.						
25	C4	1.00	Each	982323.00	982323.00	AT Par	982323.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of PTFE short Neutral section						
26	C5	40.00	Each	11977.00	479080.00	AT Par	479080.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of materials for termination of double conductor (including supply of 9 t cut-in insulator) of overhead equipment.						
27	C6	25.00	Each	7119.00	177975.00	AT Par	177975.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of materials for termination of single conductor with 9 t cut-in insulator						
28	C7	24.00	Each	53597.00	1286328.00	AT Par	1286328.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of section insulator assembly including core and cut-in insulator						
29	C8	22.00	Each	8747.00	192434.00	AT Par	192434.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 25KV solid core cut-in insulator						
30	C9	24.00	Each	9247.00	221928.00	AT Par	221928.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 25KV solid core suspension insulator						

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

31	C10	37.00	Each	8732.00	323084.00	AT Par	323084.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 25KV post insulator							
32	C11A	2.00	Each	33286.00	66572.00	AT Par	66572.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 10 KVA Change over panel as per RDSO spec. suitable for 10 KVA AT supply							
33	C11B	1.00	Each	259639.00	259639.00	AT Par	259639.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 25 KVA Change over panel as per RDSO spec. suitable for 25 KVA AT supply							
34	C11C	1.00	Each	24964.00	24964.00	AT Par	24964.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 5 KVA Change over panel as per RDSO spec suitable for 5 KVA AT supply							
35	C12	1.00	Each	2189.00	2189.00	AT Par	2189.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of terminal board in control cubicle.							
36	C13	1.00	Each	27688.00	27688.00	AT Par	27688.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 110V DC distribution board.							
37	C14	1.00	Each	2163.00	2163.00	AT Par	2163.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 230V AC distribution board.							
38	C15	2.00	Each	79899.00	159798.00	AT Par	159798.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of PT Type-I							
39	C16	1.00	Set	101040.00	101040.00	AT Par	101040.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 110V,lead acid battery charger							
40	C17	1.00	Set	97769.00	97769.00	AT Par	97769.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 110V, 40AH lead acid battery							
41	C18A	3.00	Each	89969.00	269907.00	AT Par	269907.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Auxiliary Transformer 25 kV/230 V, 10 KVA with DO fuse assembly, LV box & Anti climbing device							
42	C18B	1.00	Each	262758.00	262758.00	AT Par	262758.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Auxiliary Transformer 25 kV/230 V, 25 KVA with DO fuse assembly, LV box & Anti climbing device							
43	C18C	1.00	Each	42073.00	42073.00	AT Par	42073.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Auxiliary Transformer 25 kV/230 V, 5 KVA with DO fuse assembly, LV box & Anti climbing device							
44	C19	2.00	Each	45167.00	90334.00	AT Par	90334.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Lightning arrestor for 25 KV OHE.							
45	C20	1.00	Each	935879.00	935879.00	AT Par	935879.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Station Equipments at SP/SSP as per RDSO Spec. No. TI/SPC/RCC/SCADA/0133) with latest amendments							
46	C21	35.00	Metre	658.00	23030.00	AT Par	23030.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 50/39 mm aluminium bus bar.							
47	C22	15.00	Each	2433.00	36495.00	AT Par	36495.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of all types of aluminium bus bar terminal assembly, splice and connectors for 50mm bus bar.							
49	D1	10.00	Track Kilometre	325082.00	3250820.00	AT Par	3250820.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of overhead equipment excluding catenary & contact wire. Scope includes supply of number plates & various types of caution & other boards including shock treatment chart etc.							
50	D2	22.00	Each	477.00	10494.00	AT Par	10494.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of catenary wire splice over and above as required for item D1							
51	D3	22.00	Each	1225.00	26950.00	AT Par	26950.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Contact wire splice over & above as required for item D1							
52	D4	70.00	Metre	175.00	12250.00	AT Par	12250.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 10 x 2.5 Sq.mm PVC insulated stranded copper cable for control and indication of interruptors.							
53	D5	40.00	Metre	53.00	2120.00	AT Par	2120.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 2x2.5 Sq.mm PVC insulated stranded copper cable for catenary indication.							
54	D6	40.00	Metre	60.00	2400.00	AT Par	2400.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 2x4 Sq.mm PVC insulated stranded copper cable for heater supply.							
55	D7	10.00	Metre	682.00	6820.00	AT Par	6820.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of copper strip for earthing (25mm x 3mm)							

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

56	D8	100.00	Metre	1191.00	119100.00	AT Par	119100.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Solid copper busbar 18mm							
57	D9	40.00	Each	2729.00	109160.00	AT Par	109160.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of solid copper bus bar terminals							
58	D10	40.00	Each	2878.00	115120.00	AT Par	115120.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of solid copper bus bar connectors bus splice							
59	E1	10.00	Track Kilometre	16300.00	163000.00	AT Par	163000.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Preparation all drawing and design for overhead equipment including LOP, SED, CSD, Bonding Plan etc.							
60	E2	1.00	Each	51383.00	51383.00	AT Par	51383.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Preparation of design and drawing of switching stations							
61	E3	158.00	MT	7191.00	1136178.00	AT Par	1136178.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of rolled or fabricated and galvanized traction mast and auxiliary transformer masts, TTC and portals.							
62	E4	19.00	MT	7067.00	134273.00	AT Par	134273.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of fabricated and galvanized steel works other than traction mast (SPS).							
63	E5	220.00	Each	1723.00	379060.00	AT Par	379060.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of single cantilever assembly complete with insulator for OHE and inside the tunnel							
64	E6	3.00	Each	1311.00	3933.00	AT Par	3933.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of pull-off arrangement for OHE							
65	E7	50.00	Each	1579.00	78950.00	AT Par	78950.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of guy rod assembly							
66	E8	20.00	Each	6254.00	125080.00	AT Par	125080.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of regulating equipment 3 pulley type complete with all accessories and adjustment of the same							
67	E9	500.00	Each	282.00	141000.00	AT Par	141000.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of all types of GI bonds							
68	E10A	21.00	Each	1603.00	33663.00	AT Par	33663.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of Earth electrode- 3mtr							
69	E10B	8.00	Each	2080.00	16640.00	AT Par	16640.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of Earth electrode-4 Mtrs							
70	E11	350.00	Metre	68.00	23800.00	AT Par	23800.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of GI flat for earth (50mmx6mm) laid in ground/exposed							
71	E12	1.00	MT	7243.00	7243.00	AT Par	7243.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of GI flat for earth (50mmx6mm) laid in ground/exposed							
72	E13	45.00	Metre	177.00	7965.00	AT Par	7965.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of fencing panel							
73	E14	1.00	Each	12867.00	12867.00	AT Par	12867.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of 25 kV Vacuum Interrupter							
74	E15	1.00	Each	9729.00	9729.00	AT Par	9729.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of 25 KV double pole isolator with interlocking mechanism							
75	E16A	12.00	Each	4840.00	58080.00	AT Par	58080.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of 25KV single pole isolator without earth contact assembly							
76	E16B	3.00	Each	5445.00	16335.00	AT Par	16335.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of 25KV single pole isolator with earth contact assembly							
77	E17	1.00	Each	6911.00	6911.00	AT Par	6911.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection PTFE Short Neutral section							
78	E18	40.00	Each	1521.00	60840.00	AT Par	60840.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of materials for termination of Single/double conductor (including supply of cut-in insulator) of overhead equipment.							
79	E19	25.00	Each	4118.00	102950.00	AT Par	102950.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of anti-creep with 9T insulator over & above as incl. in E34							
80	E20	24.00	Each	6302.00	151248.00	AT Par	151248.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of Section Insulator Assembly including core and cut-in insulator							
81	E21	22.00	Each	962.00	21164.00	AT Par	21164.00	

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

	<b>Description:-</b> Erection 25KV solid core cut-in insulator						
82	E22	24.00	Each	1126.00	27024.00	AT Par	27024.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of 25KV solid core suspension insulator						
83	E23	37.00	Each	875.00	32375.00	AT Par	32375.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of 25KV Post/Support insulator						
84	E24	4.00	Each	3294.00	13176.00	AT Par	13176.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of 10 KVA Change over panel as per RDSO spec. suitable for 5,10 &25 KVA AT supply						
85	E25	1.00	Each	59.00	59.00	AT Par	59.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of terminal board in control cubicle.						
86	E26	1.00	Each	1062.00	1062.00	AT Par	1062.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of 110V DC distribution board.						
87	E27	1.00	Each	58.00	58.00	AT Par	58.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of 230V AC distribution board.						
88	E28	2.00	Each	2734.00	5468.00	AT Par	5468.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of PT Type-I						
89	E29	1.00	Set	10152.00	10152.00	AT Par	10152.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of 110V lead acid battery charger.						
90	E30	1.00	Set	1554.00	1554.00	AT Par	1554.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of 110V lead acid, 40 AH battery						
91	E31A	4.00	Each	6555.00	26220.00	AT Par	26220.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection & commissioning of auxiliary transformer 5 & 10 KVA including DO fuse assembly, LV box & anti climbing device						
92	E31B	1.00	Each	13754.00	13754.00	AT Par	13754.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection & commissioning of auxiliary transformer 25 KVA including DO fuse assembly, LV box & anti climbing device						
93	E32	2.00	Each	1478.00	2956.00	AT Par	2956.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of Lightning arrestor 42 KV						
94	E33	1.00	Each	58882.00	58882.00	AT Par	58882.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection, testing & commissioning of Station Equipments at SP/SSP as per RDSO Spec. No. TI/SPC/ RCC/SCADA/ 0134) with latest amendments.						
95	E34	10.00	Track Kilometre	67932.00	679320.00	AT Par	679320.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of overhead equipment, including catenary, false catenary, contact, jumper and dropper wires, fixing of number plates & various type of boards						
96	E35	20.00	Metre	16.00	320.00	AT Par	320.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Transportation & laying of 10X2.5/2X2.5/2X4 Sq.mm PVC insulated stranded copper cable for control and indication						
97	E36	2900.00	Metre	49.00	142100.00	AT Par	142100.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Transportation & laying of 2x70-150 Sq.mm PVC insulated stranded aluminium cable from AT to DB						
98	E37	10.00	Metre	24.00	240.00	AT Par	240.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of copper strip for earthing. (25 x 3mm)						
99	E38	600.00	Metre	34.00	20400.00	AT Par	20400.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of 150 sqmm copper feeder wire.						
100	E39	50.00	Metre	218.00	10900.00	AT Par	10900.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of 50/39mm aluminium bus bar.						
101	E40	15.00	Each	77.00	1155.00	AT Par	1155.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of all types of aluminium bus bar terminal assembly, splice and connectors for 50mm bus bar.						
102	E41	30.00	Numbers	5047.00	151410.00	AT Par	151410.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Transfer of OHE from one support to another and adjustment of droppers						
103	E42	60.00	Metre	290.00	17400.00	AT Par	17400.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Providing (Supply with erection) of anticlimbing device for SSP/SP						
104	E43	4.00	Kilometre	39072.00	156288.00	AT Par	156288.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Dismantling & removal of OHE complete with cantilever, droppers, contact & catenary wire etc.						
105	E44	2.00	Each	4357.00	8714.00	AT Par	8714.00

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

	<b>Description:-</b> Dismantling & removal of Auxiliary transformer with DO fuse						
106	E45	5.00	Each	3640.00	18200.00	AT Par	18200.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Dismantling & removal of Isolator complete						
107	E46	5.00	MT	7351.00	36755.00	AT Par	36755.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Dismantling & removal of Mast, portal, TTC & other small part steel						
108	E47	35.00	Each	2812.00	98420.00	AT Par	98420.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Breaking of concrete foundation of Masts, portals & TTC						
109	E48	15.00	Each	1353.00	20295.00	AT Par	20295.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Dismantling & removal of Guy rod assembly						
110	E49	1.00	Each	3774.00	3774.00	AT Par	3774.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Providing (Supply & erection) of layout board for switching posts						
111	E50	4.00	Each	10760.00	43040.00	AT Par	43040.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Providing (Supply & erection) of Sectioning diagram board at stations						
112	E51	1.00	Lumpsum	799400.00	799400.00	AT Par	799400.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Modification Upgradation, testing & commissioning in existing standard SCADA software at RCC equipments for configuration, integration/ hooking up of additional RTUs of adjacent section with master station as per RDSO Spec. No. TI/SPC/RCC/SCADA/0134) with latest amendments.						
113	E52	1.00	Each	5091.00	5091.00	AT Par	5091.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply & erection of fire fighting equipment						
114	E53	1.00	Each	1048.00	1048.00	AT Par	1048.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of First aid Box with Strecher etc.						
115	E54	40.00	MT	5319.00	212760.00	AT Par	212760.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Transportation of Railway supply materials from Railways depots to work site OR Transportation of Released material from work site to Railway depot.						
116	E55	1.00	Lumpsum	1224770.00	1224770.00	AT Par	1224770.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Work under Power Block:Any erection work as per schedule done under power and /or Traffic block is subject to have extra rate @ 30%.						
117	E56	200.00	Each	129.00	25800.00	AT Par	25800.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of Antibird disc						
118	E57	40.00	Each	665.00	26600.00	AT Par	26600.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of Anti Monkey climbing device as monkey scare for mast						
119	E58	200.00	Sqm	42.00	8400.00	AT Par	8400.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of nylon /plastic net - High density polyethylene (HDPE) monofilament netting type III,UV stabilized as per IS 16008(part-2)-2016/PVC virgin HDPE Net preferably in black colour						
120	E59	30.00	Per location	3092.00	92760.00	AT Par	92760.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of Additional contact wire piece across RRA clamp with 02 Nos. of PG clamps on either side (contact wire piece shall be supplied by Railway)						
121	E60	1.00	Each	43510.00	43510.00	AT Par	43510.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Provision of Buried Rail						
122	E61	10.00	Per Day	9592.00	95920.00	AT Par	95920.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Providing temporary lighting & accomodation arrangment during night working and TWO by portable type 2 to 5 KVA DG Set on hiring basis complete with fuel,oil, accessories and all material.						
123	E62	10.00	Track Kilometre	5463.00	54630.00	AT Par	54630.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Preparation documents, SWR, App G, Display Notice boards, key box , paper for EIG & CRS.						
124	E63	100.00	Per tree	437.00	43700.00	AT Par	43700.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Tree Trimming for OHE section						
125	E64	1.00	Numbers	28084.00	28084.00	AT Par	28084.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Cable height Meter , range 3 to 23 M, No of wire measured-6, Accuracy 0.5 % +/- 2 digit.						
126	E65	100.00	Metre	92.00	9200.00	AT Par	9200.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of Solid copper busbar 18mm						
127	E66	40.00	Each	41.00	1640.00	AT Par	1640.00

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of solid copper bus bar terminals						
128	E67	40.00	Each	41.00	1640.00	AT Par	1640.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of solid copper bus bar connectors bus splice						
129	F1	1.00	Numbers	29682.00	29682.00	AT Par	29682.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Pull lift machine 3 tonne pulling capacity and 3 tonne lifting capacity Make Tracel Tirfer India Pvt Ltd or similar						
130	F2	1.00	Numbers	29438.00	29438.00	AT Par	29438.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Pull lift machine 5.2 tonne pulling capacity and 3.2 tonne lifting capacity Make Tracel Tirfer India Pvt Ltd or similar						
131	F3	1.00	Numbers	18149.00	18149.00	AT Par	18149.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Pull lift machine 1.5 tonne pulling capacity and 2 tonne lifting capacity Make Tracel Tirfer India Pvt Ltd or similar						
132	F4	1.00	Numbers	12189.00	12189.00	AT Par	12189.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Earthing discharge rod complete.						
133	F5	1.00	Numbers	16874.00	16874.00	AT Par	16874.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Aluminium straight ladder (9.3 m) with hook on top.						
134	F6	1.00	Numbers	50555.00	50555.00	AT Par	50555.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Aluminium folding ladder (11 m) with hook on top.						
135	F7	1.00	Numbers	8257.00	8257.00	AT Par	8257.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Portable electric drill machine 21mm, single phase 230 Volt ( for drilling rails for bonding).						
136	F8	1.00	Numbers	6402.00	6402.00	AT Par	6402.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Contact wire cutter 36".						
137	F9	1.00	Numbers	5590.00	5590.00	AT Par	5590.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Dropper wire cutter 12".						
138	F10	1.00	Numbers	8765.00	8765.00	AT Par	8765.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Single sleeve pully block 3 1/2" x 1/2" groove steel.						
139	F11	1.00	Numbers	2112.00	2112.00	AT Par	2112.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Contact wire twist cum bender 6"						
140	F12	1.00	Numbers	1055.00	1055.00	AT Par	1055.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Steel sling 1m long, eye at each end 19 mm dia.						
141	F13	1.00	Numbers	1247.00	1247.00	AT Par	1247.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Steel sling 2m long, eye at each end 19 mm dia.						
142	F14	1.00	Numbers	1467.00	1467.00	AT Par	1467.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Steel sling 3m long, eye at each end 19 mm dia.						
143	F15	1.00	Numbers	1842.00	1842.00	AT Par	1842.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Steel sling 4m long, eye at each end 19 mm dia.						
144	F16	1.00	Numbers	5452.00	5452.00	AT Par	5452.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Steel sling 5m long, eye at each end 19 mm dia.						
145	F17	1.00	Numbers	982.00	982.00	AT Par	982.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Fabric metric tape 30 mtr long 15 mm wide each.						
146	F18	1.00	Numbers	5715.00	5715.00	AT Par	5715.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Engineering ratchet with socket set						
147	F19	1.00	Numbers	8220.00	8220.00	AT Par	8220.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Digital Earth tester (0-20/200/2000) with complete accessories, Make - MOTWANE or equivalent						
148	F20	1.00	Set	1991.00	1991.00	AT Par	1991.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Screw driver set consisting of 6", 8", 12", 16" & 18"						
149	F21	1.00	Set	687.00	687.00	AT Par	687.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Insulated cutting plier (12") & (8")						
150	F22	1.00	Set	7737.00	7737.00	AT Par	7737.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Sprit level (12") & (6")						
151	F23	1.00	Numbers	25403.00	25403.00	AT Par	25403.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Tensometer IDT-10 Ton capacity.						
152	F24	1.00	Numbers	21595.00	21595.00	AT Par	21595.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Hydraulic crimping tool.						
153	F25	1.00	Numbers	48853.00	48853.00	AT Par	48853.00

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

153	<b>Description:-</b> Bench grinder (Double end pedeswtal) Motor driven.							
154	F26	1.00	Numbers	2500.00	2500.00	AT Par	2500.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> 50W LED flood light IP65 rating							
155	F27	1.00	Numbers	9647.00	9647.00	AT Par	9647.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Syren covering distance one kilometer (Electric).							
156	F28	1.00	Numbers	4637.00	4637.00	AT Par	4637.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> High Beam (Range 1 km) rechargeable 15W LED torch							
157	F29	1.00	Numbers	2349.00	2349.00	AT Par	2349.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> D' Spanner double ended 24 sizes in a set of 12 pieces Gedore make or equivalent							
158	F30	1.00	Numbers	5389.00	5389.00	AT Par	5389.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Ring spanner double ended 24 sizes in a set of 12 pieces Gedore make or any other substantially equipment make.							
159	F31	1.00	Numbers	5082.00	5082.00	AT Par	5082.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Portable fire extinguisher capacity 4.5 Kg DCP type.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
<b>Schedule ( ) M-Electrical (GS)</b>							57055198.50	Above/ Below/P ar
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				3425662.00	AT Par	3425662.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, install, testing & commissining 1000 KVA, 11/ 0.433 KV, outdoor type transformer (ONAN) complete with all accessories, conforming to IS :1180 , Level-2 or Latest.							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.				1337996.00	AT Par	1337996.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of HT VCB 11KV, 800Amp, complete with all accessories. ( One No).							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.				3474800.00	AT Par	3474800.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of sandwich Aluminium insulated Bus truncking.							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.				363319.00	AT Par	363319.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, install, testing & commissioning of 400 KVAR automatic power factor correction capacitor bank .							
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.				356400.00	AT Par	356400.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, install, testing & comissining of 50 KVAR automatic power factor correction capacitor bank .							
6	Please see Item Breakup for details.				2262282.00	AT Par	2262282.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, fabrication, installation, testing & Commissioning of Main LT panel I/C-2x1600 Amp 4-pole ACB, O/G- 6 x 800A 4-pole ACB, 6 x 400A 4-pole MCCB, 6 x 250A 4-pole MCCB, 9 x125A 4-pole MCCB & 1x1000A 4-pole on-load changeover switch.							
7	Please see Item Breakup for details.				780083.00	AT Par	780083.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, fabrication, installation, testing & Commissioning of LT switch board panel consisting- Incoming 2 x 600A, 4-pole ACB & Outgoing 6 x 250A, 4-pole MCCB, 6 x 125A, 4-pole MCCB, with 400A, 4-pole on load change over switch.							
8	Please see Item Breakup for details.				656036.00	AT Par	656036.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, fabrication, installation, testing & Commissioning of LT Panel I/C-2x400 4-pole MCCB, O/G- 4x250A 4-pole MCCB, 4x125A 4-pole MCCB, 4 x63A 4-pole MCCB.							
9	Please see Item Breakup for details.				2049912.00	AT Par	2049912.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, fabrication, installation, testing & Commissioning of LT Panel consisting- Incoming 2 x 250A 4-pole MCCB & Out going -6x125A 4-pole MCCB & 2 x 63 A 4-pole MCCB.							
10	Please see Item Breakup for details.				3039366.00	AT Par	3039366.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> "Supply, installation,testing and commissioning of 1000KVA outdoor type 11KV/750V DYN 11, ONAN connected transformers energy efficient on suitable foundation and with fencing as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure"							
11	Please see Item Breakup for details.				1523608.00	AT Par	1523608.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of HT VCB 11KV, 630Amp, complete with all accessories. ( One No).							
12	Please see Item Breakup for details.				877450.00	AT Par	877450.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> "Supply, installation,testing and commissioning of LT panel suitable for operation 750V 3 phase and neutral supply having 1000A ACB FP microprocessor MDO type as incoming and 2Nos. 630A. ACB FP microprocessor MDO type with Ameter, voltmeter,indicator lamp,multi functionmeter etc. as per technicalspecification shownin Para (C) of Annexure."							

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

13	Please see Item Breakup for details.	178530.00	AT Par	178530.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of in door end termination kit suitable for 3.3/6.6 KV(UE) HT XLPE Armoured Alluminium cable of 3 Core 240 Sq.mm			
14	Please see Item Breakup for details.	32820.00	AT Par	32820.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of heat shrinkable in door end termination kit suitable for 3.3/6.6 KV(UE) HT of single Core 240 Sq.mm			
15	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1651352.00	AT Par	1651352.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of LHB type socket assembly 400 Amp. As per part No. SI/LHB/CSA/00/CAB housed in stainless steel housing of size 3 ft x 2 ft x 2ft with one contactor AC 3 series 370 Amp 415V AC coil to on / off set fixing stand to be cement concret foundation.			
16	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1122012.00	AT Par	1122012.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Double ended jumper plug assembly with 10 Mtr. Polyamid conduit and copper 120 sq mm cable for phase and 95 sq mm for neutral for LHB type coupler.			
17	Please see Item Breakup for details.	50052.00	AT Par	50052.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, install, testing & commissining of HT 11KV (E) grade outdoor type heat shrinkable type cable termination box suitable for 3-core, 185 sqmm XLPE cable.			
18	Please see Item Breakup for details.	115920.00	AT Par	115920.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation and commissioning of HT 11KV (E) grade indoor type heat shrinkable type cable termination box suitable for 3-core, 185 sqmm XLPE cable.			
19	Please see Item Breakup for details.	58248.00	AT Par	58248.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply,installation, testing & commissioning of heat shrinkable type straight through joint for 3-core,185sqm, XLPE 11KV(E) HT cable.			
20	Please see Item Breakup for details.	274164.00	AT Par	274164.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, fabrication, installation, testing & Commissioning of Distribution board consisting- Incoming 1 x 125 A 4-pole MCCB & Out going - 8 x 63 A , 4 pole MCB, 2x20A DP MCB .			
21	Please see Item Breakup for details.	238420.00	AT Par	238420.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply installation, Testing & commissioning of 400A feeder pillar.			
22	Please see Item Breakup for details.	140168.00	AT Par	140168.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply installation, Testing & commissioning of 250 Amp feeder pillar.			
23	Please see Item Breakup for details.	3891576.00	AT Par	3891576.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, fixing, testing & commissioning of Battery charge/discharge unit Input Voltage : 415 V AC, 50 HZ, output Voltage : 110 V DC - 155 V DC, output current : 0-300 A as per RDSO's specifications			
24	Please see Item Breakup for details.	103770.00	AT Par	103770.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Fabrication, supply, fixing & commissioning of 110V battery charging terminals. (EFT)			
25	Please see Item Breakup for details.	103770.00	AT Par	103770.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Fabrication, supply, fixing & commissioning of welding terminals.			
26	Please see Item Breakup for details.	878220.00	AT Par	878220.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 3 phase, 415 V 63 A, heavy duty plug-socket socket complete with 63 Amp 3-pole MCCB and 20A ray roll plug and Socket with 20A DP MCB in M.S. enclosure.			
27	Please see Item Breakup for details.	747520.00	AT Par	747520.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 20 W LED fitting with 110 V, AC operated.			
28	Please see Item Breakup for details.	60448.00	AT Par	60448.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of step down transformer 440/110 V AC 3 phase,5 KVA for LED fitting.			
29	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1050800.00	AT Par	1050800.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Digging of cable trench 450 x 1000 mm & refilling as per Specification.			
30	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1596450.00	AT Par	1596450.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Digging of cable trench 450 x 1000 mm in RCC/PCC/hard soil.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	719600.00	AT Par	719600.00
31				

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

	<b>Description:-</b> Transportation, Laying, Installation, terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes Core 1/2/3/4 x 10 sqmm to core 1/2/3/4 x 400 sqmm in existing trench, pipe or on structure.			
32	Please see Item Breakup for details.	31720.50	AT Par	31720.50
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & Commissioning of LT/HT cable route marker.			
33	Please see Item Breakup for details.	400350.00	AT Par	400350.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and laying of RCC half round pipe 100 mm ID & 1 mtr length.			
34	Please see Item Breakup for details.	212800.00	AT Par	212800.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and laying of RCC half round pipe 150 mm ID & 1 mtr length.			
35	Please see Item Breakup for details.	365760.00	AT Par	365760.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of HDPE pipe 110 mm nominal dia 6.2 mm thickness as per IS 4984-1995.			
36	Please see Item Breakup for details.	592900.00	AT Par	592900.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Horizontal Direction Drilling/boaring without damage of surface road using auger machine the bore shall be 150mm dia and shall be done at the depth of minimum 1.5 meter or as requirement of site from the ground level this include insertion of 110mm dia 7mm thickness HDPE pipe.			
37	Please see Item Breakup for details.	155988.00	AT Par	155988.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, transportation, installation, testing & Commissioning of SDB Switch board consisting- Incoming 1 x 63 A 4-pole MCB & Out going -8 x 32 DP MCB, 12 x 16 A SP MCB.			
38	Please see Item Breakup for details.	79786.00	AT Par	79786.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Distribution board having incoming- 32 A DP MCB and outgoing- 6 x 16A SP MCB.			
39	Please see Item Breakup for details.	710066.00	AT Par	710066.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 5mtr long hot dip galvanised octagonal poles with 130 mm bottom & 70 mm top made up of 3mm thick steel sheet along with base plate of size 200x200x12mm with foundation.			
40	Please see Item Breakup for details.	934934.00	AT Par	934934.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 45 system watt LED street light fitting.			
41	Please see Item Breakup for details.	42471.00	AT Par	42471.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of surface wiring of light, fan and call bell point with modular switch by 3 nos. 1.5 sq mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor multi-strand single core in PVC casing capping and accessories.			
42	Please see Item Breakup for details.	5461.00	AT Par	5461.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of surface wiring of plug point 6 Amps with modular switch on same board by 3 nos. 1.5 sq mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor multi-strand single core in PVC casing capping and accessories.			
43	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8838.00	AT Par	8838.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of surface wiring of modular plug point 16/6 Amps with modular switch on separate board by 3 nos. 4.0 sq mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor multi-strand single core in PVC casing capping and accessories.			
44	Please see Item Breakup for details.	25900.00	AT Par	25900.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of surface wiring of sub-main from board to board and room to room with 3 nos. 2.5 sq mm FRLS PVC copper conductor, multi-strand single core in PVC casing capping and accessories.			
45	Please see Item Breakup for details.	26500.00	AT Par	26500.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of surface wiring of sub-main from board to board and room to room with 3 nos. 4.0 sq mm FRLS PVC copper conductor, multi-strand single core in PVC casing capping and accessories.			
46	Please see Item Breakup for details.	12640.00	AT Par	12640.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of surface wiring of sub-main from board to board and room to room with 3 nos. 6.0 sq mm FRLS PVC copper conductor, multi-strand single core in PVC casing capping and accessories.			
47	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2712.00	AT Par	2712.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of wiring of 2 way light point with modular switch by 4 nos. 1.5 sq mm FRLS PVC copper conductor, multi-strand single core in PVC conduit pipe/ casing capping.			
48	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2800.00	AT Par	2800.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and providing musical call bell.			
49	Please see Item Breakup for details.	113850.00	AT Par	113850.00

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling fans including hooks, clamps, nuts & bolts etc.				
50	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8316.00	AT Par	8316.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, fixing, testing & commissioning of surface type modular electronic fan regulator.				
51	Please see Item Breakup for details.	32952.00	AT Par	32952.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 10/20 W LED bulk head fitting with 230 Volt AC operated.				
52	Please see Item Breakup for details.	338650.00	AT Par	338650.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Concealed wiring of light, fan and call bell point with Modular switch by 3 nos. 1.5 sq mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor multi-strand single core in PVC conduit pipe & Conduit pipe accessories.				
53	Please see Item Breakup for details.	51798.00	AT Par	51798.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Concealed wiring of plug point 6 Amps 3 pin with Modular switch on same board by 3 nos. 1.5 sq mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor multi-strand single core in PVC conduit pipe & Conduit pipe accessories .				
54	Please see Item Breakup for details.	44770.00	AT Par	44770.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Concealed wiring of plug point 16 Amps 6 pin with Modular switch by 3 nos. 4.0 sq mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor multi-strand single core in PVC conduit pipe & Conduit pipe accessories.				
55	Please see Item Breakup for details.	190820.00	AT Par	190820.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of concealed wiring with 3 nos. 2.5 sq mm sub-main FRLS PVC copper conductor, multi-strand single core in PVC conduit pipe.				
56	Please see Item Breakup for details.	168640.00	AT Par	168640.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of concealed wiring of sub-main with 3 nos. 4.0 sq mm FRLS PVC copper conductor, multi-strand single core in PVC conduit pipe.				
57	Please see Item Breakup for details.	81780.00	AT Par	81780.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of concealed wiring of sub-main from board to board and room to room with 3 nos. 6.0 sq mm FRLS PVC copper conductor, multi-strand single core in PVC casing capping and accessories.				
58	Please see Item Breakup for details.	62400.00	AT Par	62400.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of concealed wiring of sub-main from board to board and room to room with 5 nos. 10.0 sq mm FRLS PVC copper conductor, multi-strand single core in PVC conduit pipe.				
59	Please see Item Breakup for details.	24024.00	AT Par	24024.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of concealed 100W modular fan regulator.				
60	Please see Item Breakup for details.	27760.00	AT Par	27760.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of exhaust fan 300 mm complete with all accessories.				
61	Please see Item Breakup for details.	389246.00	AT Par	389246.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 1x (18-20) W LED tube fittings .				
62	Please see Item Breakup for details.	253440.00	AT Par	253440.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and providing recess mounted LED Fitting- (36@45&41@ W , 2x2 sq ft with flexible, 3-core, multistrand copper conductor, PVC insulated & sheathed wire of required size.				
63	Please see Item Breakup for details.	109356.00	AT Par	109356.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Corrosion proof LED fitting (Capsule type fitting) suspended, surface type-2 x (18 to 20)W LED tube fittings .				
64	Please see Item Breakup for details.	246000.00	AT Par	246000.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 3 nos. 4.0 sq mm FRLS PVC copper conductor, multi-strand single core in PVC casing capping/ PVC conduit and accessories for Cover shed wiring.				
65	Please see Item Breakup for details.	78000.00	AT Par	78000.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 16 sqmm aluminium conductor PVC insulated and sheathed catenary wire.				
66	Please see Item Breakup for details.	94930.00	AT Par	94930.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 600mm sweep air circulator fan including mounting accessories.				
67	Please see Item Breakup for details.	6402.00	AT Par	6402.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and providing switch board of suitable size having 16/6A plug socket with 16A switch and two Nos. 6A switch.				

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

68	Please see Item Breakup for details.	93504.00	AT Par	93504.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of junction box				
69	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1818870.00	AT Par	1818870.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of LED Light fitting 250 watt complete with accessories.				
70	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1217944.00	AT Par	1217944.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of LED Light fitting 90 Watt complete with accessories.				
71	Please see Item Breakup for details.	180300.00	AT Par	180300.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of LED focus Light fitting 30 Watt complete with accessories.				
72	Please see Item Breakup for details.	40607.00	AT Par	40607.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Auto control of portal light light Distribution board having Time switch , contactor and MCB .				
73	Please see Item Breakup for details.	38720.00	AT Par	38720.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and providing 50mm dia UPVC Pipe.				
74	Please see Item Breakup for details.	433132.00	AT Par	433132.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of material and providing 600 x 600 x 3.5 mm copper plate earthing.				
75	Please see Item Breakup for details.	149912.00	AT Par	149912.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Pipe earthing.				
76	Please see Item Breakup for details.	37440.00	AT Par	37440.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 8 SWG G.I. earth Wire.				
77	Please see Item Breakup for details.	951060.00	AT Par	951060.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, fabrication, installation, testing & Commissioning of MS cable tray.				
78	Please see Item Breakup for details.	21974.00	AT Par	21974.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 5-7.5 HP, three phase vertical submersible pump sets.				
79	Please see Item Breakup for details.	19959.00	AT Par	19959.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 5-7.5 HP, three phase vertical submersible pump sets.				
80	Please see Item Breakup for details.	6002.00	AT Par	6002.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of control panel for 5-7.5 HP, three phase submersible pump .				
81	Please see Item Breakup for details.	91360.00	AT Par	91360.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and providing 50 mm dia. UPVC Column pipe.				
82	Please see Item Breakup for details.	41410.00	AT Par	41410.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and providing 3 core, 4 sqmm copper flat cable suitable for submersible pump.				
83	Please see Item Breakup for details.	21974.00	AT Par	21974.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of submersible Horizontal mono block pump to be installed in sump suitable for 415 V three phase supply & 5.0 HP.				
84	Please see Item Breakup for details.	20765.00	AT Par	20765.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of submersible Horizontal mono block pump to be installed in sump suitable for 415 V three phase supply & 5.0 HP (As spare).				
85	Please see Item Breakup for details.	6002.00	AT Par	6002.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of control panel for 5.0 HP mono-block submersible pump.				
86	Please see Item Breakup for details.	449616.00	AT Par	449616.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of sub-mersible non clog pump set complete with all accessories, motor starter, and base plate of cap.36 LPS Discharge on 10 mtrs. Head (approx. 10 HP/7.5 KW) complete with automation control panel, Flate cable ( cooper ) , suction & delivery pipes, clamps etc				
87	Please see Item Breakup for details.	901000.00	AT Par	901000.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Providing FL Mast 20 mtrs				
88	Please see Item Breakup for details.	202108.00	AT Par	202108.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Foundation for FL mast.				
89	Please see Item Breakup for details.	792864.00	AT Par	792864.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of LED Light Flood light fitting 250 W on high mast and other location, complete with all accessories.				

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

90	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2058720.00	AT Par	2058720.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Fabrication, supply and erection of G.I. Structure(portal)				
91	Please see Item Breakup for details.	383680.00	AT Par	383680.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Cement concrete foundation for the above GI Structure (Portal)				
92	Please see Item Breakup for details.	394840.00	AT Par	394840.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply,installation, testing & commissioning of 5 star invertor split type Air conditioning unit of 1.5 ton capacity complete with all accessories for mounting of AC unit.				
93	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8056.00	AT Par	8056.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> "Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of :- Concealed wiring of plug point 20 Amps with Modular switch by 3 nos.4.0 sq mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor multi-strand single core in PVC conduit pipe & Conduit pipe accessories for AC & Geyser "				
94	Please see Item Breakup for details.	9090.00	AT Par	9090.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Dismantling & stacking of Rail /Tubular pole with removal of O/H lines				
95	Please see Item Breakup for details.	21646.00	AT Par	21646.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Excevation of all kind of soil (except Rock) and filling back the excavated earth as per Specification.				
96	Please see Item Breakup for details.	140620.00	AT Par	140620.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Excevation of Hard soil (Stone/Rock/RCC) and filling back the excavated earth as per Specification.				
97	Please see Item Breakup for details.	43335.00	AT Par	43335.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Straight through Jointing Kit of size 4x70-95 Sq mm				
98	Please see Item Breakup for details.	47268.00	AT Par	47268.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Straight through Jointing Kit of size 4x120-150 Sq mm				
99	Please see Item Breakup for details.	3514484.00	AT Par	3514484.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 500 KVA DG set complete with AMF Panel as per Specification.				
100	Please see Item Breakup for details.	3268000.00	AT Par	3268000.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 250 KVA DG set complete with AMF Panel as per Specification.				
101	Please see Item Breakup for details.	64408.00	AT Par	64408.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, testing and demonstration of maintenance staff tool boxes complete				
102	Please see Item Breakup for details.	131316.00	AT Par	131316.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply , erection, fixing, testing & commissioning of stainless steel body water cooler 150 liters capacity.				
103	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8640.00	AT Par	8640.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 8 locker Steel cup board.				
104	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8724.00	AT Par	8724.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Almirah steel.				
105	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1626.00	AT Par	1626.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Steel chair.				
106	Please see Item Breakup for details.	6472.00	AT Par	6472.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Steel table.				
107	Please see Item Breakup for details.	17546.00	AT Par	17546.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Light duty drill machine				
108	Please see Item Breakup for details.	12264.00	AT Par	12264.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Portable blower.				
109	Please see Item Breakup for details.	17246.00	AT Par	17246.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of clip on meter				
110	Please see Item Breakup for details.	11862.00	AT Par	11862.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of earth tester				
111	Please see Item Breakup for details.	5004.00	AT Par	5004.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of insulation tester				
112	Please see Item Breakup for details.	9192.00	AT Par	9192.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 8 feet ladder				
113	Please see Item Breakup for details.	88308.00	AT Par	88308.00	

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and providing 11 KV , ISI mark rubber matting of size; 1Mtr width & 2.5 mm thick.							
114	Please see Item Breakup for details.		17844.00	AT Par	17844.00			
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply & providing Dry chemical type Fire fighting Equipment.							
115	Please see Item Breakup for details.		7020.00	AT Par	7020.00			
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Fire bucket .							
116	Please see Item Breakup for details.		18288.00	AT Par	18288.00			
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Self supporting Aluminium ladder -15 feet.							
117	Please see Item Breakup for details.		93394.00	AT Par	93394.00			
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, testing and commissioning of RMPU maintenance ladder.							
118	Please see Item Breakup for details.		708.00	AT Par	708.00			
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of hand Gloves 11 kv							
119	Please see Item Breakup for details.		13560.00	AT Par	13560.00			
	<b>Description:-</b> GI strip size-50x6 mm with PVC sleeve							
<b>S.No.</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Qty</b>	<b>Qty Unit</b>	<b>Unit Rate</b>	<b>Basic Value</b>	<b>Escl.(%)</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Bidding Unit</b>
<b>Schedule</b> ( ) E1 -Steel Items							32808656.37	Above/ Below/P ar
1	025072	4900.00	MT	9275.03	45447647.00	(-) 27.81	32808656.37	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and using Cement at Worksite Ordinary Portland Cement 53 grade of approved brands/makes							

**3. ITEM BREAKUP**

Schedule	Schedule A-DSR Items					
Item- 1	All kinds of soil					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
	2.0	EARTH WORK				
	2.1S	General				
	2.6	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and for all lift, as directed by Engineer-in-charge.				
1	2.6.1	All kinds of soil	cum	35990	177.5	6388225
2	2.25	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 and for all lift.	cum	12780	196	2504880
3	2.27	Supplying and filling in plinth with sand under floors, including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	cum	2230	2123.75	4735962.5
	4.0	CONCRETE WORK				
	4.1S	CEMENT CONCRETE (CAST IN SITU)				
	4.1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :				

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

4	4.1.3	1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	cum	1900	7878.5	14969150
5	4.1.5	1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	cum	280	7294.7	2042516
6	4.1.6	1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	cum	560	7178.75	4020100
	5.0	<b>REINFORCEMENT CEMENT CONCRETE</b>				
	5.9S	<b>FORM WORK</b>				
	5.9	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for				
7	5.9.1	Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete	Sqm	11220	392.15	4399923
8	5.9.2	Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	Sqm	2240	842.5	1887200
9	5.9.3	Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform	Sqm	5770	927.25	5350232.5
10	5.9.5	Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressummers and cantilevers	Sqm	8440	736.4	6215216
11	5.9.6	Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts	Sqm	7290	961.3	7007877
12	5.9.7	Stairs, (excluding landings) except spiral-staircases	Sqm	240	764.95	183588
13	5.9.19	Weather shade, Chajjas, corbels etc., including edges	Sqm	350	951.1	332885
	5.12S	<b>PRE-CAST RCC</b>				
14	5.12	Providing, hoisting and fixing above plinth level up to floor five level precast reinforced cement concrete work in string courses, bands, copings, bed plates, anchor blocks, plain window sills and the like, including the cost of required centering, shuttering but , excluding cost of reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).	cum	240	10585.9	2540616
	5.33S	<b>DESIGN MIX CONCRETE</b>				

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

	5.33	Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana / Ordinary Portland /Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate /retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement as per direction of the engineer-in-charge, for the following grades of concrete.:				
	5.33.1	All works upto plinth level				
15	5.33.1.2	Concrete of M30 grade with minimum cement content of 350 kg /cum	cum	8560	9655.7	82652792
	5.33.2	All works above plinth level upto floor V level				
16	5.33.2.2	Concrete of M30 grade with minimum cement content of 350 kg /cum	cum	1430	10011.35	14316230.5
	8.0	CLADDING WORK				
	8.1S	General				
	8.2	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels				
	8.2.2	Granite stone slab colour black, Cherry/Ruby red				
17	8.2.2.2	Area of slab over 0.50 sqm	Sqm	1380	5136.3	7088094
	8.20S	STONE WORK DRY CLADDING				

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

18	8.31	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	Sqm	5210	1267.95	6606019.5
	9.0	WOOD AND P.V.C. WORK				
	9.15	FRAMES AND TRUSSES				
	9.20	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched teak 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters.				
19	9.20.1	35 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws	Sqm	250	3473.85	868462.5
	9.40S	MISCELLANEOUS-WOOD WORK				
	9.48	Providing and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern in frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats, square or round bars etc. including priming coat with approved steel primer all complete.				
20	9.48.2	Fixed to openings /wooden frames with rawl plugs screws etc.	Kg	9360	238.35	2230956
	9.72S	BRASS FITTINGS				
	9.74	Providing and fixing bright finished brass tower bolts (barrel type) with necessary screws etc. complete :				
21	9.74.2	200x10 mm	Each	90	358.4	32256
22	9.78	Providing and fixing bright finished brass night latch of approved quality including necessary screws etc. complete.	Each	57	1183.3	67448.1
	9.81	Providing and fixing bright finished brass handles with screws etc. complete:				
23	9.81.2	100 mm	Each	180	234.7	42246
	9.95S	ANODISED ALUMINIUM FITTINGS (ALL FITTINGS SHALL BE ISI MARKED)				
	9.96	Providing and fixing aluminium sliding door bolts, ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with nuts and screws etc. complete :				
24	9.96.2	250x16 mm	Each	180	260.6	46908
	10.0	STEEL WORK				
	10.1S	General				

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

25	10.20	Providing and fixing bolts including nuts and washers complete.	Kg	16500	159.35	2629275
26	10.28	Providing and fixing stainless steel ( Grade 304) railing made of Hollow tubes, channels, plates etc., including welding, grinding, buffing, polishing and making curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same with necessary stainless steel nuts and bolts complete, including fixing the railing with necessary accessories & stainless steel dash fasteners , stainless steel bolts etc., of required size, on the top of the floor or the side of waist slab with suitable arrangement as per approval of Engineer-in-charge, (for payment purpose only weight of stainless steel members shall be considered excluding fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners etc.).	Kg	5990	772.4	4626676
	11.0	<b>FLOORING</b>				
	11.1S	<b>General</b>				
	11.3	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete.				
27	11.3.1	40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate	Sqm	1120	614.2	687904
	11.16S	<b>TILE FLOORING</b>				
	11.19	Chequered terrazzo tiles 22 mm thick with graded marble chips of size up to 6 mm in floors, jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tiles, including rubbing and polishing complete, on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand) :				
28	11.19.1	Light shade pigment using white cement	Sqm	4120	1533.8	6319256
	11.26S	<b>KOTA STONE FLOORING</b>				
	11.26	Kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab, including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) :				
29	11.26.1	25 mm thick	Sqm	4500	1948.25	8767125
	11.37S	<b>CERAMIC GLAZED TILES</b>				

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

30	11.37	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete.	Sqm	210	1096.55	230275.5
	11.41S	VITRIFIED FLOOR TILES				
	11.41	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.				
31	11.41.2	Size of Tile 600x600 mm	Sqm	1960	1553.45	3044762
	12.0	ROOFING				
	12.37S	RAIN WATER SPOUT AND PIPE				
	12.41	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes.				
32	12.41.2	110 mm diameter	Metre	680	377.4	256632
	12.42	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion.				
	12.42.3	Single tee with door				
33	12.42.3.2	110x110x110 mm	Each	18	234.15	4214.7
	12.42.5	Bend 87.5 degree				
34	12.42.5.2	110 mm bend	Each	168	150.35	25258.8
	13.0	FINISHING				
	13.1S	CEMENT PLASTER (IN FINE SAND)				
	13.1	12 mm cement plaster of mix :				
35	13.1.1	1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	Sqm	6710	347.05	2328705.5
	13.3	20 mm cement plaster of mix :				
36	13.3.1	1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	Sqm	10050	471.35	4737067.5
	13.44S	EXTERIOR FINISHING				
	13.44	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade :				
37	13.44.1	New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm)	Sqm	7430	116.9	868567

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

	13.61	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :				
38	13.61.1	Two or more coats on new work	Sqm	300	155.9	46770
	13.69	Polishing on wood work with ready mixed wax polish of approved brand and manufacture :				
39	13.69.1	New work	Sqm	490	197.65	96848.5
	13.82	Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound ) content less than 50 grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required, to achieve even shade and colour.				
40	13.82.2	Two coats	Sqm	8860	137.45	1217807
	16.0	ROAD WORK				
	16.1S	ROADS				
41	16.1	Preparation and consolidation of sub grade with power road roller of 8 to 12 tonne capacity after excavating earth to an average of 22.5 cm depth, dressing to camber and consolidating with road roller including making good the undulations etc. and re-rolling the sub grade and disposal of surplus earth with lead upto 50 metres.	Sqm	13200	218.9	2889480
	16.3	Supplying and stacking at site.				
42	16.3.1	90 mm to 45 mm size stone aggregate	cum	1980	2098.4	4154832
43	16.3.2	63 mm to 45 mm size stone aggregate	cum	5230	1636.05	8556541.5
44	16.3.3	53 mm to 22.4 mm size stone aggregate	cum	1230	1842.3	2266029
45	16.4	Laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specified sizes to WBM specifications in uniform thickness, hand picking, rolling with 3 wheeled road/vibratory roller 8-10 tonne capacity in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming requisite type of screening / binding material to fill up interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density .	cum	6450	1046.95	6752827.5
	16.30S	PREMIX CARPET				
	16.30	Providing and applying tack coat using hot straight run bitumen of grade VG - 10, including heating the bitumen, spraying the bitumen with mechanically operated spray unit fitted on bitumen boiler, cleaning and preparing the existing road surface as per specifications :				
46	16.30.1	On W.B.M. @ 0.75 Kg / sqm	Sqm	33000	60.5	1996500
	16.42S	CONCRETE PAVEMENTS				

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

	16.43	Providing and laying design mix cement concrete of M-30 grade, in roads/taxi tracks/ runways, using cement content as per design mix, using coarse sand and graded stone aggregate of 40 mm nominal size in appropriate proportions as per approved and specified design criteria, providing dowel bars with sleeve/ tie bars wherever required, laying at site, spreading and compacting mechanically by using needle and surface vibrators, levelling to required slope/ camber, finishing with required texture, including steel form work with sturdy M.S. channel sections, curing, making provision for contraction/ expansion, construction and longitudinal joints (10 mm wide x 50 mm deep) by groove cutting machine, providing and filling joints with approved joint filler and sealants, complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (Item of joint fillers, sealants, dowel bars with sleeve/ tie bars to be paid separately).				
47	16.43.1	Cement concrete prepared with batch mixing machine	cum	2640	10529.35	27797484
	16.49S	MISCELLANEOUS				
	16.54	Providing and laying Dense Graded Bituminous Macadam using crushed stone aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site by tippers, laying with paver finisher equipped with electronic sensor to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers as per specifications to achieve the desired compaction and density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge.				
48	16.54.1	50 to 100 mm average compacted thickness with bitumen of grade VG-30 @ 5% (percentage by weight of total mix) and lime filler @2% (percentage by weight of Aggregate) prepared in Batch Type Hot Mix Plant of 100-120 TPH capacity.	cum	1240	11129.55	13800642
	16.57	Providing and laying Bituminous concrete using crushed stone aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site by tippers, laying with paver finisher equipped with electronic sensor to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction and density as per specification, complete and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge.				

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

49	16.57.1	40/50 mm compacted thickness with bitumen of grade VG-30 @ 5.5% (percentage by weight of total mix) and lime filler @ 3% (percentage by weight of Aggregate) prepared in Batch Type Hot Mix Plant of 100-120 TPH capacity.	cum	420	12126.2	5093004
50	16.62	Providing and applying 2.5 mm thick road marking strips (retro-reflective) of specified shade/colour using hot thermoplastic material by fully/ semi automatic thermoplastic paint applicator machine fitted with profile shoe, glass beads dispenser, propane tank heater and profile shoe heater, driven by experienced operator on road surface including cost of material, labour, T&P, cleaning the road surface of all dirt, seals, oil, grease and foreign material etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge and accordance with applicable specifications.	Sqm	330	747.8	246774
51	16.75	Providing and laying C.C. pavement of mix M-25 with ready mixed concrete from batching plant. The ready mixed concrete shall be laid and finished with screed board vibrator , vacuum dewatering process and finally finished by floating, brooming with wire brush etc. complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-charge. (The panel shuttering work shall be paid for separately).	cum	3660	9823.8	35955108
	16.78	Construction of granular sub-base by providing close graded Material conforming to specifications, mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC, carriage of mixed material by tippers to work site, for all leads & lifts, spreading in uniform layers of specified thickness with motor grader on prepared surface and compacting with vibratory power roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge.				
52	16.78.1	With material conforming to Grade-I (size range 75 mm to 0.075 mm) having CBR Value-30	cum	2890	2784	8045760

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

53	16.79	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate (size range 53 mm to 0.075 mm ) to wet mix macadam (WMM) specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in for all leads & lifts, laying in uniform layers with mechanical paver finisher in sub-base / base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller of 8 to 10 tonne capacity to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	cum	2890	2914.3	8422327
54	16.90	Providing and laying tactile tile (for vision impaired persons as per standards) of size 300x300x9.8mm having with water absorption less than 0.5% and conforming to IS:15622 of approved make in all colours and shades in for outdoor floors such as footpath, court yard, multi modals location etc., laid on 20mm thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) in all shapes & patterns including grouting the joints with white cement mixed with matching pigments etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	Sqm	930	2017.6	1876368
	17.0	<b>SANITARY INSTALLATIONS</b>				
	17.15	<b>General</b>				
	17.1	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan ) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231,with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required:				
55	17.1.1	White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests	Each	3	6767.4	20302.2
	17.3	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white vitreous china flushing cistern & C.P. flush bend with fittings & C.I. brackets, 40 mm flush bend, overflow arrangement with specials of standard make and mosquito proof coupling of approved municipal design complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required :				
56	17.3.1	W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid	Each	30	8006.6	240198

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

	17.5	Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat back half stall urinal of size 580x380x350 mm with white PVC automatic flushing cistern, with fittings, standard size C.P. brass flush pipe, spreaders with unions and clamps (all in C.P. brass) with waste fitting as per IS : 2556, C.I. trap with outlet grating and other couplings in C.P. brass, including painting of fittings and cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required :				
57	17.5.1	Single half stall urinal with 5 litre P.V.C. automatic flushing cistern	Each	27	12071.75	325937.25
	17.7	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require:				
58	17.7.4	White Vitreous China Flat back wash basin size 550x 400 mm with single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap	Each	24	1879.2	45100.8
	17.10	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS:13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required :				
	17.10.2	Kitchen sink without drain board				
59	17.10.2.2	610x460 mm bowl depth 200 mm	Each	3	3873.8	11621.4
	17.18	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete.				
60	17.18.1	10 litre capacity - White	Each	3	1190.65	3571.95
	17.28	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete.				
	17.28.2	Flexible pipe				
61	17.28.2.1	32 mm dia	Each	30	119.55	3586.5
	18.0	WATER SUPPLY				
	18.7S	C.P.V.C. PIPES				
	18.8	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings and fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the walls etc.				
62	18.8.1	15 mm nominal dia Pipes	Metre	90	497.8	44802
63	18.8.3	25 mm nominal dia Pipes	Metre	170	627.25	106632.5

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

	18.9	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. External work				
64	18.9.3	25 mm nominal dia Pipes	Metre	1680	355.4	597072
65	18.9.8	80 mm nominal dia Pipes	Metre	1790	2166.35	3877766.5
	18.12	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. External work				
66	18.12.3	25 mm dia nominal bore	Metre	1680	467.75	785820
67	18.12.4	32 mm dia nominal bore	Metre	1680	540.3	907704
68	18.12.6	50 mm dia nominal bore	Metre	970	762.15	739285.5
69	18.12.8	80 mm dia nominal bore	Metre	500	1041.7	520850
	18.15S	<b>BRASS FITTINGS</b>				
	18.16	Providing and fixing brass stop cock of approved quality :				
70	18.16.1	15 mm nominal bore	Each	48	353.25	16956
	18.17	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) :				
71	18.17.1	25 mm nominal bore	Each	284	622.4	176761.6
72	18.17.4	50 mm nominal bore	Each	16	1026.65	16426.4
73	18.17.6	80 mm nominal bore	Each	2	2604.55	5209.1
	18.31S	<b>C.I. SLUICE VALVES/ FIRE HYDRANTS &amp; FIXTURES</b>				
74	18.48	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, IS : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.	Per Litre	17000	11	187000
	19.0	<b>DRAINAGE</b>				
	19.1S	<b>STONE WARE PIPES AND FITTINGS</b>				
	19.1	Providing, laying and jointing glazed stoneware pipes class SP-1 with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:1 (1 cement : 1 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete :				
75	19.1.2	150 mm diameter	Metre	330	695.8	229614
	19.2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand :10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) all-round S.W. pipes including bed concrete as per standard design :				
76	19.2.2	150 mm diameter S.W. pipe	Metre	330	1179.85	389350.5

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

	19.7	Constructing brick masonry manhole in cement mortar 1:4 ( 1 cement : 4 coarse sand ) with R.C.C. top slab with 1:1.5:3 mix (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size),foundation concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size), inside plastering 12 mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished with floating coat of neat cement and making channels in cement concrete1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design :				
	19.7.3	Inside size 120x90 cm and 90 cm deep including C.I. cover with frame (heavy duty) 560 mm internal diameter, total weight of cover and frame to be not less than 208 kg (weight of cover 108 kg and weight of frame 100 kg) :				
77	19.7.3.1	With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	Each	30	32857.85	985735.5
	19.27	Constructing brick masonry road gully chamber 50x45x60 cm with bricks in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) including 500x450 mm pre-cast R.C.C. horizontal grating with frame complete as per standard design :				
78	19.27.1	With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	Each	22	5957.9	131073.8
	19.35	Providing and laying Non Pressure NP-3 class (Medium duty) R.C.C. pipes including collars/spigot jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete				
79	19.35.2	600 mm dia RCC pipes.	Metre	170	3401.25	578212.5
	21.0	ALUMINIUM WORK				
	21.1S	General				

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

	21.1	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, panelling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) :				
	21.1.1	For fixed portion				
80	21.1.1.1	Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	Kg	630	495.05	311881.5
	21.1.2	For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately)				
81	21.1.2.1	Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	Kg	1100	598.6	658460
	21.3	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item):				
82	21.3.1	With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10kg/sqm)	Sqm	220	1176.8	258896
	26.0	NEW TECHNOLOGIES AND MATERIALS				
	26.41S	NEW TECHNOLOGY ITEMS				
	26.68	Providing and laying factory made Precast concrete solid blocks of 200 mm thickness of grade M10 made of C&D waste from approved manufacturer in foundation and plinth in:				
83	26.68.1	Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	cum	1360	7387.25	10046660

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

	26.69	Providing and laying factory made Precast concrete solid blocks of 200 mm thickness of grade M10 made of C&D waste from approved manufacturer in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level				
84	26.69.1	Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	cum	1790	9844.65	17621923.5
					<b>Total</b>	<b>380115016.10</b>
<b>Schedule</b>	Schedule B-DSR Steel Items					
<b>Item- 01</b>	DSR Steel items					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
	5.0	REINFORCEMENT CEMENT CONCRETE				
	5.22S	STEEL REINFORCEMENT				
	5.22	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level.				
1	5.22.6	Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	Kg	1082600	107.85	116758410
	5.22A	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level.				
2	5.22A.6	Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	Kg	186000	107.85	20060100
	10.0	STEEL WORK				
	10.1S	General				
3	10.1	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	Kg	545110	117.35	63968658.5
4	10.2	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	Kg	668100	133.7	89324970
					<b>Total</b>	<b>290112138.50</b>
<b>Schedule</b>	Schedule C-USSOR Earthwork in formation Items					
<b>Item- 1</b>	Earthwork in formation Items					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

		Earthwork in filling in embankment, guide bunds, around buried type abutments, bridge gaps, trolley refuges, platforms etc. with contractor's own earth conforming to Soil Quality Class SQ1/SQ2/SQ3, after preparation of foundations as applicable, benching in existing banks wherever required, spreading in layers with motor grader, bringing the moisture content to OMC, mechanical compaction to specified density and dressing of bank to final profile as per RDSO Specifications: RDSO/2020/GE: IRS-0004 with latest correction slips. Note: 1) Foundation preparation, Benching including additional earthwork on account of this, wherever required, shall be paid extra under relevant schedule item for benching. 2) Payment for Earthwork under this item shall be made based on the cross section measurements calculated (i) with original ground profile of existing bank based on initial ground levels before doing benching and (ii) final profile of the bank worked out with final levels as per prevailing guidelines.				
1	011032	Using Soil Class SQ2	cum	210000.00	529.05	111100500.00
		Earthwork in cutting in formation, trolley refuges, side drains, level crossing approaches, platforms, catch water drains, diversion of nallah & finishing to required dimension and slopes to obtain a neat appearance to standard profile inclusive of all labour, materials, plant & machinery, leading all cut spoils either to make spoil dumps or for filling in embankment with leads within 2 km on either side of edge of the cutting(s) including all lifts, ascent, descent, loading, unloading, bailing & pumping out water, if required, clearance of site and all other works incidental thereto for completing the work as per RDSO Specification No. RDSO/2020/GE: IRS-0004 with latest updated correction slips and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Note: (i) All usable earth arising from cut spoils shall be led into bank formation and Unusable spoils shall be dumped / stacked away from toe of embankment. (ii) All hard rock /and boulders not fit for filling will be stacked by the contractor and will be property of the Railways. (iii)Cut trees shall be property of Railways and to be deposited in the railway godown unless specified otherwise in the Conditions of Contract.				
2	012011	In all conditions and classifications of soil except rock	cum	5000.00	112.71	563550.00

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

3	012030	Mechanical manufacturing of blanketing material by using only hard and durable stone crushed in mechanical crusher to different gradations, wet mixing of the same in designed proportion in Pug mill or wet mix plant to have uniform gradation including all incidental transportation, laying over finished formation in uniform layer(s) with motor grader, compaction with suitable vibratory roller to specified density and finishing to correct profile, complete as per RDSO Specification No. RDSO/2020/GE: IRS-0004 with latest correction slips. Note: This item shall be used only when entire constituent of blanketing material is mechanically manufactured by crushing of hard and durable stone into desired gradation of designed proportion.	cum	15200.00	2162.18	32865136.00
<b>Total</b>						<b>144529186.00</b>
<b>Schedule</b>	Schedule D-USSOR Bridge Items					
<b>Item- 1</b>	USSOR Bridge Items					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
		Supplying, laying Non-woven Needle Punched and Mechanically or Thermally bonded type Geotextile for use as Separator/Filtration for Railway formation as per RDSO Specification No. RDSO/2018/GE:IRS-0004 - Part I made of Polypropylene / Polyethylene / Polyamide or combination there of having apparent opening size of less than or equal to 85 microns and elongation at failure more than 50% in both directions including transportation labour, lead & lift complete as directed by Engineer in-charge.				
1	013091	On top of subgrade or prepared subgrade before laying blanketing layer with minimum strengths in Grab test, Trapezoidal Tear test and Puncture test of 700N, 250 N and 1800 N respectively.	Sqm	2330.00	135.05	314666.50

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

		Earthwork in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavator)/Manual Means for foundations and floors of the bridges, retaining walls etc. including setting out, dressing of sides, ramming of bottom, getting out the excavated material, back filling in layers with approved material and consolidation of the layers by ramming and watering etc. including all lift, disposal of surplus soil up to a lead of 300m, all types of shoring and strutting with all labour and material complete as per drawing and technical specification as directed by Engineer in charge. Note: This item will be used for excavation work in connection with other miscellaneous works also like side drains, foundation for OHE masts and other miscellaneous structures in connection with Gauge Conversion, Doubling, New lines.				
2	022011	All kinds of soils	cum	7970.00	213.47	1701355.90
		Providing and laying in position Plain cement concrete of specified Nominal Mix for miscellaneous works like side drains, foundation for OHE masts and other miscellaneous structures excluding the cost of Cement, centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :				
3	022031	1:1½:3 (1 Cement: 1½ coarse sand (zone-III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	430.00	3857.51	1658729.30
4	022040	Providing and laying in position machine batched, machine mixed and machine vibrated Cement Concrete of specified grade as per approved Design Mix (mixed in Mobile Concrete Batching/Mixing Plant at site or RMC from approved plants) using 20mm graded crushed stone aggregate and coarse sand of approved quality in RCC raft foundation & Pile cap including finishing, using Plasticiser in approved proportions (as per IS:9103), to modify workability without impairing strength and durability complete as per specifications and direction of the Engineer in charge. Note : 1. Payment for cement, reinforcement and shuttering shall be made extra under relevant item. 2. Plasticiser shall invariably be used in approved proportion to increase workability with minimum possible quantity of cement for all grade of Design Mix Concrete unless it is specifically approved citing reasons for not using plasticiser at the stage of Mix Design and in that case deduction shall be made as per relevant item.	cum	5800.00	4115.74	23871292.00

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

		Providing and laying in position machine batched, machine mixed and machine vibrated Cement Concrete of specified grade as per approved Design Mix (mixed in Mobile Concrete Batching/Mixing Plant at site or RMC from approved plants) using 20mm graded crushed stone aggregate and coarse sand of approved quality for the following Reinforced cement concrete structural elements up to height of 9.0 m from foundation top level, including finishing, using Plasticiser in approved proportions (as per IS:9103), to modify workability without impairing strength and durability complete as per specifications and direction of the Engineer in charge. Note: 1. Payment for cement, reinforcement and shuttering shall be made extra under relevant item. 2. Plasticiser shall invariably be used in approved proportion to increase workability with minimum possible quantity of cement for all grade of Design Mix Concrete unless it is specifically approved citing reasons for not using plasticiser at the stage of Mix Design and in that case deduction shall be made as per relevant item.				
5	022051	Abutment & Pier	cum	1230.00	4242.71	5218533.30
6	022052	Wing wall and Return wall	cum	540.00	4242.71	2291063.40
7	022053	Abutment cap, Pier Cap, Inspection Platform & Pedestal over Pier cap, Fender wall, Diaphragm wall etc.	cum	130.00	4306.20	559806.00
8	022054	Approach slab at formation level, Dirt wall/ ballast wall at formation level	cum	260.00	4179.23	1086599.80
9	022070	Providing and fixing Weep Holes in Abutments, Wing walls and Return walls etc., of new bridges with 110mm dia UPVC pipe Type A ISI marked with all contractor's men, material, transportation, all taxes as per specifications and as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.	Metre	1580.00	274.89	434326.20

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

10	024010	Providing and casting machine batched, machine mixed and machine vibrated Cement Concrete of specified grade as per approved Design Mix, mixed in Mobile Concrete Batching/Mixing Plant at site or RMC from approved plants, (Cast in-Situ/Pre-cast) in bottom/top slab, side walls, toe wall and sumps haunch filling head walls, thrust bed or any other component using 20mm graded crushed stone aggregate and coarse sand of approved quality of RCC box of any size including finishing, Plasticiser in approved proportions (as per IS:9103), to modify workability without impairing strength and durability, complete as per drawings and technical specifications as directed by Engineer in charge. Note: 1. Payment for cement, reinforcement and shuttering shall be made extra under relevant item. 2. Plasticiser shall invariably be used in approved proportion to increase workability with minimum possible quantity of cement for all grade of Design Mix Concrete unless it is specifically approved citing reasons at the stage of Mix Design and in that case deduction shall be made as per relevant item.	cum	870.00	4527.31	3938759.70
11	025020	Providing and applying two coats of coal tar or bitumen conforming to IS:3117- latest version on the top and sides of RCC box/slabs @ 1.70 kg/sqm after cleaning the surface with all labour and materials complete job as directed by the Engineer.	Sqm	1640.00	162.33	266221.20
		Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for :				
12	025031	All types of bridge sub-structures, e.g. pier, abutment, wing wall, retaining wall, RCC box type foundations, Abutment cap, Pier Cap, Inspection Platform & Pedestal over Pier cap, Fender wall, Diaphragm wall etc. up to 5m above ground level	Sqm	14300.00	746.30	10672090.00
13	025032	All types of bridge super-structures, e.g. slabs, I-girders, T-girders, Box girders etc. up to 5m above ground level.	Sqm	1480.00	969.34	1434623.20

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

14	031020	Providing and launching in position machine batched, machine mixed and machine vibrated Cement Concrete of specified grade as per approved Design Mix (mixed in Mobile Concrete Batching/Mixing Plant at site or RMC from approved plants) using 20mm graded crushed stone aggregate and coarse sand of approved quality for the Precast Prestressed (Post-tensioned) Concrete Girder/Box Girders/Slabs in contractor's casting yard in the vicinity of worksite, including finishing, using Plasticiser in approved proportions (as per IS:9103), to modify workability without impairing strength and durability, complete as per drawings, specifications and direction of the Engineer. Note: 1. Payment for Shuttering, Cement, Reinforcement, HTS cables, Sheathing, Anchorage Cones, stressing of cables, grouting of the ducts and launching of girder/slab in position shall be made extra under relevant items. However, deduction shall be made in case of slab as per relevant item. 2. For pre-cast item, loading in transport vehicle in casting yard is included and shall not be paid extra. 3. Plasticiser shall invariably be used in approved proportion to increase workability with minimum possible quantity of cement for all grade of Design Mix Concrete unless it is specifically approved citing reasons at the stage of Mix Design and in that case deduction shall be made as per relevant item.	cum	480.00	4115.74	1975555.20
15	031090	Design, manufacturing, supplying and fixing in position elastomeric bearing true to line and level conforming to IS:3400, IS:226, BS-5400 under prestressed concrete girders/ Steel Girders, for Pre-cast as well as cast-in-situ girders as per approved drawing. The rate shall include cost of load test of one no. bearing from Railway approved firms and all fixing materials, equipments, machineries, labour, taxes, loading, unloading, leading, lifting etc. complete. Rates include getting the drawing approved from Railway and cost of inspection during manufacturing from railway approved organization. Note : 1. The rate is for finished item complete and paid only after fixing in position below the girder. 2. The volume shall be as given in the drawing and no deduction shall be made for inserted steel plates etc.	Cubic Centimetre	81000.00	0.73	59130.00

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

		Providing and fixing in position of standard preformed sealed and slab type or strip seal elastomeric type expansion joints for Railway bridge or Road Over Bridges as per approved drawings and latest MORTH/IRC specifications complete in all respect as directed by Engineer in-charge.				
16	031104	For 160mm expansion	Metre	7.00	47067.26	329470.82
		Load testing of one or more spans of bridge as selected by the Engineer as per approved load test procedure following relevant IS/IRC/Railway codes with contractor's labour, deflection measuring instruments, loading materials, recording and analyzing the load testing results including all lead & lift, etc. complete as required. The rates are all inclusive and will be paid after load test is finished and girder is cleared of the kentledges/loading material etc. The load shall be 1.25 times the stipulated design load.				
17	031111	For Span design load up to 100 MT	Each	3.00	90397.76	271193.28
18	031112	Extra for every increase of 1 MT or part thereof over 100 MT in the span design load capacity up to 800 MT	MT	450.00	328.84	147978.00
19	031200	Applying Epoxy Poly-sulphate Paint three coats on existing bottom surface of deck slab including cleaning surface of dirt, dust & other foreign matter, sand papering, wire brushing as required with all contractor's materials tools, machinery, scaffolding, lead, lifts etc. complete as per specifications and as directed by Engineer in-charge	Sqm	11290.00	377.34	4260168.60
20	031220	Deduction in rate of 031010, 031020 and 031030 for casting of slab in place of Girder for any height	cum	390.00	-63.49	-24761.10
		Metallizing of steel work of girders with sprayed aluminium after surface preparation by Sand/grit blasting, followed by one coat of etch primer (IS:5666) & one coat of Zinc Chrome primer (IS:104) and two coats of aluminium paint (IS:2339) with all labour, T&P and material as a complete job duly conforming to all relevant specifications and process given under Clause 39 of IRS-B1-2001. Note: Nominal Thickness of sprayed Aluminium coating shall be 150 microns. DFT of Zinc chrome primer shall be 25-30 microns and DFT of each coat of Aluminium paint shall be 12-14 microns.				
21	041041	On new girder during fabrication	Sqm	16550.00	734.30	12152665.00

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

		Launching in position, by any approved method, pre-fabricated Steel Girders, precast PSC girders/slabs, casted at casting bed developed at site, to correct alignment and level over the bed block / pedestal with all required arrangements, complete in all respect.				
22	041321	PSC girders / slabs	MT	1220.00	1975.75	2410415.00
23	051030	Supplying of stone boulders weighing not less than 35 kg each at specified bridge locations.	cum	640.00	1953.39	1250169.60
24	052150	Providing and laying of filter media consisting of granular materials of GW, GP, SW groups as per IS:1498 (latest) in required profile behind boulder filling of abutments, wing walls / return walls etc. above bed level with all labour and material complete job as per drawing and technical specification of RDSO Guidelines.	cum	3540.00	4229.27	14971615.80
25	052200	Painting the HFL mark and Danger level mark, year of HFL on bridge abutments and piers with ready mixed paint as per standard in two coats over one coat of primer with all materials, labour, tools, scaffolding, all lead and lift etc. including writing complete.	Each	6.00	318.74	1912.44
26	052210	Providing cast in situ bridge number plaques as per Railway drawing in cement concrete 1:2:4 mix using 20mm hard stone aggregate embedded in 30mm notch in Bridge parapet coping duly engraving the letter and figures and an arrow indicating the direction of flow and finishing the top exposed surface with cement mortar 1:3, painting letters and figures with two coats of black enamel paint on two coats of white background with all labour, tools, cement, paint etc. with all leads and lifts.	Each	3.00	1001.22	3003.66
27	052220	Providing cast in-situ plaques for bridge foundations details of size 45cmx45cmx5cm in cement concrete 1:2:4 mix using 20mm hard stone aggregate embedded in 30mm deep notch over abutment & piers, engraving the letters & figures with CM 1:3 and finished smooth including painting letters and figures with 2 coats of black enamel and plaque with white enamel with all labour, tools, cement, paint, curing etc. as a complete job.	Each	6.00	1262.66	7575.96
28	052250	Providing Boulder Backing behind wing wall, return wall, retaining wall with hand packed boulders & cobbles with smaller size boulders toward the back including all lead, lift, labour & other incidental charges as complete work in all respect. Payment for boulder/cobbles will be done extra.	cum	640.00	411.68	263475.20

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

						<b>Total</b>	<b>91527633.96</b>
<b>Schedule</b>	Schedule E-Cement and Steel USSOR Items						
<b>Item- 1</b>	Cement and steel USSOR Items						
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>	
		Supply of steel reinforcement of approved brands/makes for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete.					
1	025082	Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more of approved brands/makes.	Kg	1804000.00	116.39	209967560.00	
2	031040	Providing, fabricating & fixing in position to exact design profiles, H.T.S. cables of all classification made from Low Relaxation strands conforming to IS:14268- latest version in Prestressed (Post-tensioned) Concrete girders/slabs etc. including supplying, cutting, making into cables with necessary spacers, colour coding, protecting with water soluble oil at all time, anchoring of cables, supplying and placing spiral corrugated type galvanized metal steel ducts sheathing made up of Cold Rolled Cold Annealed (CRCA) mild steel conforming to IS:513 of required diameter/ thickness, vent pipe, placing, bending, routing, fixing, stressing & grouting of cable ducts with cement grout, Anchorage sets in required number with provision for future prestressing if any including all lead and lift with contractor's own materials, labour, equipments etc. complete as per drawings & specifications. Rate also includes covering anchorage pads with epoxy mortar of approved quality to avoid corrosion. Cement for grouting to be paid separately. Payment shall be made in terms of weight of HTS cables as per drawing.	MT	26.00	180834.13	4701687.38	

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

3	041370	Supplying fabricating and erecting welded and/or bolted and/or riveted steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, staging, racks, Height Gauge etc. for Steel Structures other than bridge girders, using RSJ, tees, angles and channels/flats, plates, gussets, round or square bars, cleats, bolts etc., with contractors own steel including cutting, bending, straightening, drilling, riveting, hoisting, fixing, erecting, welding, bolting etc., with Providing stiffeners wherever required as per approved drawing including applying a priming coat of a approved steel primer with all contractor's materials, labour, tools & plants, lead & lift including crossing of tracks if required etc., complete as per specification and as directed by Engineer-in-charge. Note: The payment shall be made on the theoretical weight of main components and gusset plates only.	MT	20.00	120587.99	2411759.80
					<b>Total</b>	<b>217081007.18</b>
<b>Schedule</b>		Schedule F-USSOR P way Items				
<b>Item- 2</b>		USSOR P way Items				
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
		Cutting / cropping of rail of 60Kg - 90 UTS, manually and perfectly vertical with contractor's labour, hacksaw blade and tools & plants - Note: 1.Manual cutting should be used only in emergencies with prior permission of sectional ADEN where machine cutting can not be arranged in time. 2. Cutting of Rails with blade and forcing to part by using other means to break the rails is prohibited. 3.Rails should be cut right through hacksaw blades only.				
1	064031	On Cess	Each	3052.00	342.93	1046622.36
2	064032	In-situ situation	Each	40.00	505.91	20236.40

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

		Under conditions not requiring Traffic Block: Dismantling of existing BG turnouts, diamond crossings and derailing switches with all types of rails and sleeper layout, removing rails, switches, crossings, sleepers & fastenings, leveling of ballast to correct profile & stacking all the released materials, sleepers, fastenings, rails, switches & crossings including segregating & stacking at specified locations in a neat and countable manner, within the lead of 250m & all lift, clear of infringements, crossing of track, if any complete, as directed - Note: 1. This item shall be operated only when existing turnout is replaced either with new turnout in case of T T R or with plain track when existing turnout is no more required at that location. 2. Rail cutting will be paid extra under relevant item. 3. Laying of new turnout or plain track on prepared ballast bed, as required, shall be paid separately under relevant item.				
3	071021	1 in 8½ Turnout (Under conditions not requiring Traffic Block).	Set	8.00	29162.59	233300.72
4	071022	1 in 12 Turnout (Under conditions not requiring Traffic Block).	Set	2.00	31392.93	62785.86
5	071023	1 in 16 Turnout (Under conditions not requiring Traffic Block).	Set	3.00	35108.38	105325.14
		Laying and linking of turnouts of all types including diamond crossings & Derailing switches with 52Kg / 60Kg rail section on PSC sleepers on prepared ballast bed for New lines or during total closure of section at indicated location as per standard drawing, duly leading sleepers, rails, switches, crossings, fastenings including rail cutting, drilling, fixing of all components, fittings with housing of tongue rails as per requirement of signaling, preparing ballast bed, filling and spreading of ballast as required, linking of turnout with track, attending track parameters including lifting, providing one round of packing to make track fit for 20 kmph speed including lubrication of fittings/fastenings, complete as directed by Engineer in-charge.				
6	072041	1 in 8½ Turnouts	Set	16.00	50042.52	800680.32
7	072042	1 in 12 Turnouts	Set	4.00	57694.19	230776.76
8	072046	Derailing Switch	Set	12.00	10918.84	131026.08

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

		25mm gap 'in-situ' welding during traffic block and finishing of weld to meet the prescribed tolerances and pass all stipulated tests with all required labour, materials, consumables, tools, equipments etc. to complete the work in all respect as per IR's "Manual for Fusion Welding of Rails by Alumino - Thermic Process" with latest correction slips, including marking of welded joint, painting weld collar with anticorrosive paint, restoration of track near weld joint to original position and fixing of joggled fish plate at new weld, to be removed after passing of weld in USFD test as directed by Engineer in charge. Note: 1. Welding shall be carried out only by trained welder having valid competency certificate using RDSO approved Alumino Thermit Welding Portions, 3 piece prefabricated mould (ZIRCON WASHED) manually pressed, Single shot crucible fitted with auto tapping thimble and Compressed Air Petrol/LPG preheating technique as per RDSO Specification No IRST/19-2020 with latest amendment. 2. Hydraulic Weld trimmer shall be used for chipping and profile Grinder for finishing. 3. Only required nos. of joggled fish plates shall be supplied by Railway at nearest P. Way Stores and the same shall be returned at nearest P. Way Store or at other location as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge after release from track. All other items required shall be supplied by the Contractor.				
9	092011	For 60 Kg - 90 UTS Rail	Each	40.00	5531.74	221269.60

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

		25mm gap Cess Welding and finishing of weld to meet the prescribed tolerances and pass all stipulated tests with Contractor's labour, materials, consumables, tools, equipments etc. to complete the work in all respect as per IR's "Manual for Fusion Welding of Rails by Alumino - Thermic Process" with latest correction slips, including all required handling and rehandling of rails, marking of welded joint, painting weld collar with anticorrosive paint, as directed by Engineer in charge. Note: 1. Welding shall be carried out only by trained welder having valid competency certificate using RDSO approved Alumino Thermit Welding Portions, 3 piece prefabricated mould (Zircon washed) manually pressed, Single shot crucible fitted with auto tapping thimble and Compressed Air Petrol/LPG preheating technique as per RDSO Specification No IRST/19-2020 with latest amendment. 2. Hydraulic Weld trimmer shall be used for chipping and profile Grinder for finishing.				
10	092041	For 60 Kg - 90 UTS Rail	Each	178.00	4301.16	765606.48
		Flash Butt Welding of 90 UTS rails and finishing of weld to meet the prescribed tolerances and pass all stipulated tests, conforming to IR's Manual for Flash Butt Welding of Rails with latest amendment, using contractor's self-propelled rail cum road / Mobile FBW Plants, tools, equipments and consumables. Item also includes painting with anticorrosive paint as approved and marking of welded joints, pre-straightening & post-straightening of panels and USFD testing of finished weld as directed by Engineer in-charge.				
11	093012	60 Kg on Cess	Each	416.00	5358.29	2229048.64
12	093014	60 Kg 'in-situ' under traffic block	Each	20.00	6671.03	133420.60

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

13	123030	Spreading of ballast, from existing stacks available along formation on top or at cess, in required uniform thickness, compaction of ballast layer laid on new formation at all the locations with smooth wheeled power roller of 8-10 tonne capacity to sufficient number of passes to form consolidated ballast bed of approximately 250mm thickness to a width of 4m symmetrical to centre line of proposed track in correct line & level with all ascents & descents, as directed by Engineer in-charge. Note: Item is inclusive of (a) providing ramp for taking roller to formation and removing the same & making good formation after completion of work; (b) redistribution & leveling of excess ballast while rolling to obtain uniform plane cambered surface.	cum	21250.00	48.51	1030837.50
		Linking of BG track (except at LC, Bridges and SEJs) with any type of rail section and sleeper of specified density, on ballast bed spread and compacted with suitable roller, over prepared formation including leading free rails/welded panels available along the alignment on to formation, leading and spreading all fittings and fastenings, spreading of sleepers at specified spacing, squaring, placing of rails over sleepers and fixing rails to sleepers with all types of fittings and fastenings to correct gauge & alignment, lubrication of fittings and fastenings with contractor's grease as per IRPWM standards with contractors labour, tools, consumables, with all lead, lifts etc. complete and raising, levelling and initial packing of track to make it fit for 30 kmph and meet other prerequisites prescribed in Indian Railway Track Machine Manual for deployment of Tamping Machine. Note: 1.Rail cutting and Hole drilling shall be paid separately. 2.Spreading of ballast and compaction shall be paid separately under relevant item.				
14	123042	For sleeper density of 1540 sleepers per km	TRM	9152.00	310.50	2841696.00

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

		Anti-corrosive painting of rail on running track of any sleeper density on web, foot etc. including liner contact area (excluding bottom of foot) and fishing plane as per requirement with two coats of thickness of 100 microns each by bituminous black paint confirms to IS-9862 of reputed make including painting of liners, ERCs and including surface preparation, as a complete job as per procedure prescribed in latest edition of IRPWM Note: 60% of payment shall be made if painting on only gauge face side is done.				
15	137021	For 60 Kg Rails	TRM	18400.00	130.71	2405064.00
		Marking, inscribing, painting, writing, bordering etc. on new / old iron surface at various locations of Points & Crossings with details of turn-in / turn-out reference station mark on rail web for one set, duly preparing surface with contractor's wire brush and applying two coats of yellow synthetic enamel paint of approved quality as background and stenciling the details to suitable size, as described for every curve reference station mark / switch / crossing details with black enamel paint of approved quality complete, as directed : Note: Stenciling of letters is only permitted. No hand written letters are accepted.				
16	137072	1 in 12 Turnout	Set	4.00	1497.63	5990.52
17	137073	1 in 8½ Turnout	Set	16.00	982.15	15714.40
		Quick cutting with abrasive rail cutter of all types of rail sections including wear resistant, head hardened rails up to 110 UTS, with contractors tools & plants, equipment, consumable with all lead & lift etc. complete as directed by Engineer in-charge. Abrasive Rail Cutter will be as per RDSO Specification No. TM/SM/1 (Rev. 01 of 2012) with latest status of RDSO; Rail Cutting Wheel Abrasive Disc will be as per RDSO Specification No.TM/SM/2 (Rev. 01 of 2020)				
18	161014	60 Kg - 110/90 UTS - On Running Line	Each	10.00	310.82	3108.20
		Drilling holes of 16 mm to 32 mm dia. with Rail Drilling machine including chamfering with appropriate chamfering tools in all types of rail section with contractor's tools & plants, equipment, consumable with all lead & lift etc. complete, as directed by Engineer in-charge. Rail Drilling Machine will be as per RDSO Specification No. TM/SM/3, dated 24.04.1991.				
19	161041	Outside Track	Each	6104.00	61.48	375273.92
20	161042	On Running Line	Each	20.00	78.70	1574.00

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

		Loading of rails of any section and length up to 13 metres in Wagons / Truck / trailer including lead up to 50 metres and lift up to 5 metres.				
21	171014	In Wagon where mechanical handling is possible and traffic block is not required or in Truck/trailer.	MT	1104.00	216.82	239369.28
		Loading of tongue rail, stock rail, switch assembly and crossings of any section and length, SEJ, Glued joint etc. with / without P.Way fittings and fastenings, in Wagon / Truck / trailer including lead up to 250 metre and lift up to 5 metre.				
22	171024	In Wagon where mechanical handling is possible and traffic block is not required or in Truck/trailer.	MT	308.00	206.40	63571.20
		Unloading of rails of any section and length up to 13 metre, in neat manner for Railway usage from departmental material train (DMT) or contractor's / Railway's Truck/trailer including lead up to 50 metre, lift up to 5 metre and stacking in prescribed manner.				
23	171053	From Wagon where mechanical handling is possible and traffic block is not required or in Truck / trailer.	MT	1104.00	156.80	173107.20
		Loading of 52kg / 60kg PSC normal line and special sleepers up to 2.75 metre length in Depot / Station / Mid-section between stations in a neat manner to departmental material train (DMT) or contractor's / Railway's Truck/Trailer with crane or any other means including crossing of one track with free lead up to 250 metre and lift up to 5 metre, if required with contractor's labour, tools & plants, machinery, consumables etc. Note: In case of any damage to sleeper during loading, penalty @ 50% of the all inclusive cost of sleeper shall be levied.				
24	172014	In Wagon where mechanical handling is possible and traffic block is not required or in Truck / trailer	MT	5508.00	178.30	982076.40

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

		Loading of 52kg / 60kg PSC line and special sleepers beyond 2.75 metre length including existing fittings and fastenings in Depot / Station / Mid-section between stations in a neat manner to departmental material train (DMT) or contractor's / Railway's Truck/trailer with crane or any other means including crossing of one track with free lead up to 250 metre and lift up to 5 metre, if required with contractor's labour, tools & plants, machinery, consumables etc. Note: In case of any damage to sleeper during loading, penalty @ 50% of the all inclusive cost of sleeper shall be levied.				
25	172024	In Wagon/Truck / trailer where mechanical handling is possible and traffic block is not required.	MT	180.00	205.96	37072.80
		Loading, leading and unloading of all types of P.Way fittings and all other miscellaneous material except Rails, sleepers, switches, crossings, SEJs and Glued Joints by road vehicles for different leads. Note: Lead shall be the shortest motorable road length between the points of loading and unloading.				
26	172046	Lead beyond 50 Km and up to 100 Km	MT	55.00	662.06	36413.30
27	172047	Lead beyond 100 Km and up to 150 Km	MT	37.00	980.75	36287.75
28	172048	Extra for every Km per MT beyond 150 Km over item no. 172047	MT-Km	500.00	3.26	1630.00
		Transportation of Rails, sleepers, switches, crossings, SEJs and Glued Joints by road vehicles for different leads. Note: 1. Lead shall be the shortest motorable road length between the points of loading and unloading. 2. Loading and unloading shall be paid extra under relevant items.				
29	172056	Lead beyond 50 Km and up to 100 Km	MT	1104.00	538.74	594768.96
30	172057	Lead beyond 100 Km and up to 150 Km	MT	5688.00	857.43	4877061.84
31	172058	Extra for every Km per MT beyond 150 Km over item no. 172057	MT-Km	853200.00	3.26	2781432.00
		Unloading of 52kg / 60kg PSC line and special sleepers up to 2.75 metre length in Depot / Station / Mid-section between stations in neat manner for Railway usage from departmental material train (DMT) or contractor's / Railway's Truck/Trailer with crane or any other means including crossing of one track and lead up to 250 metre & lift up to 5 metre with contractor's labour, tools & plants, machinery, consumables etc. Note: In case of any damage to sleeper during loading, penalty @ 50% of the all inclusive cost of sleeper shall be levied.				

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

32	172063	From Truck / Trailer	MT	5508.00	146.36	806150.88
		Unloading of 52kg / 60kg PSC special sleepers beyond 2.75 metre length in Depot / Station / Mid-section between stations in neat manner for Railway usage from departmental material train (DMT) or contractor's / Railway's Truck/Trailer with crane or any other means including crossing of one track and lead up to 50 metre & lift up to 5 metre with contractor's labour, tools & plants, machinery, consumables etc. Note: In case of any damage to sleeper during loading, penalty @ 50% of the all inclusive cost of sleeper shall be levied.				
33	172073	From Truck / Trailer	MT	180.00	162.77	29298.60
		Unloading of Switches / Crossings / SEJ Rails / Glued Joints of any rail section and length with or without P.Way fittings & fastenings in neat manner for Railway usage from departmental material train (DMT) or contractor's / Railway's Truck/Trailer with lead up to 250 metre & lift up to 5 metres.				
34	173013	From Truck / Trailer	MT	308.00	234.02	72078.16
		Manufacturing, fabricating and supplying retro-reflective Engineering Indicator boards, made of 2mm thick aluminium sheet or 3mm thick aluminium composite sheet, face to be fully covered with high intensity encapsulated type heat activated retro-reflective sheeting conforming to type-IV of ASTM-D4956-01 in yellow & black or other colour combination including subject matter, message, symbols, borders etc. as approved by Engineer In-charge or as per IRPWM guidelines, pasted on substrate by an adhesive backing which shall be activated by applying heat and pressure conforming to class-2 of ASTM-D-4956-01 and fixing the same with suitable sized aluminium alloy rivets @ 20 cm c/c to back-support frame of M.S. angle iron of size 25mm x25mm x 3mm provided all along the edges of board with theft resistant measures back side of board shall be with non-peelable weatherproof paint, consisting of one coat of zinc chromate primer and two coats of epoxy paint. Vertical post shall have black & white anti-corrosive paint or powder coating complete, as directed.				
35	202021	Caution Indicator Board of size 1400mmx400mm with back support frame fixed to vertical post of MS angle of size 50mmx50mmx6mm of 3650 mm long	Each	10.00	6908.11	69081.10

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

36	202022	Speed Indicator Board of equilateral triangular shape having each side of 1000mm with back support frame fixed to vertical post of MS angle of size 50mmx50mmx6mm of 3650 mm long	Each	10.00	5917.10	59171.00
37	202023	Stop Indicator Board of size 1400mmx400mm with back support frame fixed to vertical post of MS angle of size 50mmx50mmx6mm of 3650 mm long	Each	10.00	6908.11	69081.10
38	202030	Manufacturing, supplying and fixing Curve Indicator / Point Indicator / SEJ Boards to be provided at various locations on formation, made out of MS sheet 2mm thick of size 450mm x 300mm duly fixed with MS frame of 25mm x 25mm x 3mm angle welded to 50mm x 50mm x 3mm MS angle, 1000mm long post split and bent 100mm at bottom end with all lead & lift as per specification and including painting of details with enamel paint, as directed by Engineer in-charge (Earthwork & concreting will be paid separately)	Each	10.00	1171.89	11718.90
39	211060	Supply and fixing in position pre-cast cement concrete Fouling Mark as per approved drawing at station yard, duly painting the top surface and slopes with white enamel paint in two coats and inscribed letters with black of Fouling Mark, complete in all respects with all labour, materials including cement, tools and plants etc.	Each	16.00	525.14	8402.24
		Hiring of machinery for minor miscellaneous works for short duration including operator/driver, fuel, lubricants and consumable. The contractor shall arrange all statutory permits as required by rules and regulations prevailing in the area of work. Payment shall be made for actual working hours at site.				
40	211201	JCB Backhoe Loaders 3DX Plus or similar with minimum 1.10 cum bucket capacity	Hour	20.00	846.09	16921.80
					<b>Total</b>	<b>23624052.01</b>
<b>Schedule</b>	Schedule G-USSOR Ballast Supply					
<b>Item- 1</b>	USSOR Ballast Supply Items					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

		Manufacturing, supply and stacking of machine crushed Track Ballast conforming to RDSO Specification (IRS-GE-1) with latest correction slips at Railway depot or nominated location. Note: Distance of nearest quarry mentioned in each sub-item is only for the purpose of selecting the items for preparation of estimates/tender schedule, based on the minimum distance between nearest quarry and centre of supply points and will not affect the selection of quarry during physical supply in any way till prescribed specification is met fully.				
1	085016	When distance of nearest quarry is more than 50 km and up to 100 km	cum	21250.00	1230.20	26141750.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>26141750.00</b>
<b>Schedule</b>	Schedule M-Electrical (GS)					
<b>Item- 1</b>	Supply, install, testing & commissining 1000 KVA, 11/ 0.433 KV, outdoor type transformer (ONAN) complete with all accessories, conforming to IS :1180 , Level-2 or Latest.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	1664241.00	3328482.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	48590.00	97180.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>3425662.00</b>
<b>Item- 2</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of HT VCB 11KV, 800Amp, complete with all accessories. ( One No).					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	4.00	326455.00	1305820.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	4.00	8044.00	32176.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>1337996.00</b>
<b>Item- 3</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of sandwich Aluminium insulated Bus trunking.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Metre	280.00	11270.00	3155600.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	280.00	1140.00	319200.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>3474800.00</b>
<b>Item- 4</b>	Supply, install, testing & commissioning of 400 KVAR automatic power factor correction capacitor bank .					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	360990.00	360990.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	2329.00	2329.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>363319.00</b>
<b>Item- 5</b>	Supply, install, testing & commissining of 50 KVAR automatic power factor correction capacitor bank .					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	162000.00	324000.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	16200.00	32400.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>356400.00</b>
<b>Item- 6</b>	Supply, fabrication, installation, testing & Commissioning of Main LT panel I/C-2x1600 Amp 4-pole ACB, O/G- 6 x 800A 4-pole ACB, 6 x 400A 4-pole MCCB, 6 x 250A 4-pole MCCB, 9 x125A 4-pole MCCB & 1x1000A 4-pole on-load changeover switch.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Set	1.00	2183542.00	2183542.00
2	2	Erection	Set	1.00	78740.00	78740.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>2262282.00</b>
<b>Item- 7</b>	Supply, fabrication, installation, testing & Commissioning of LT switch board panel consisting-Incoming 2 x 600A, 4-pole ACB & Outgoing 6 x 250A, 4-pole MCCB, 6 x 125A, 4-pole MCCB, with 400A, 4-pole on load change over switch.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Metre	1.00	774289.00	774289.00

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

2	2	Erection	Metre	1.00	5794.00	5794.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>780083.00</b>
<b>Item- 8</b>	Supply, fabrication, installation, testing & Commissioning of LT Panel I/C-2x400 4-pole MCCB, O/G-4x250A 4-pole MCCB, 4x125A 4-pole MCCB, 4 x63A 4-pole MCCB.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	320939.00	641878.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	7079.00	14158.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>656036.00</b>
<b>Item- 9</b>	Supply, fabrication, installation, testing & Commissioning of LT Panel consisting- Incoming 2 x 250A 4-pole MCCB & Out going -6x125A 4-pole MCCB & 2 x 63 A 4-pole MCCB.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	9.00	222988.00	2006892.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	9.00	4780.00	43020.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>2049912.00</b>
<b>Item- 10</b>	"Supply, installation,testing and commissioning of 1000KVA outdoor type 11KV/750V DYN 11, ONAN connected transformers energy efficient on suitable foundation and with fencing as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure"					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	1469683.00	2939366.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	50000.00	100000.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>3039366.00</b>
<b>Item- 11</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of HT VCB 11KV, 630Amp, complete with all accessories. ( One No).					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	4.00	358192.00	1432768.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	4.00	22710.00	90840.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>1523608.00</b>
<b>Item- 12</b>	"Supply, installation,testing and commissioning of LT panel suitable for operation 750V 3 phase and neutral supply having 1000A ACB FP microprocessor MDO type as incoming and 2Nos. 630A. ACB FP microprocessor MDO type with Ameter, voltmeter,indicator lamp,multi functionmeter etc. as per technicalspecification shownin Para (C) of Annexure."					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	814694.00	814694.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	62756.00	62756.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>877450.00</b>
<b>Item- 13</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of in door end termination kit suitable for 3.3/6.6 KV(UE) HT XLPE Armoured Alluminium cable of 3 Core 240 Sq.mm					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	15.00	10820.00	162300.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	15.00	1082.00	16230.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>178530.00</b>
<b>Item- 14</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of heat shrinkable in door end termination kit suitable for 3.3/6.6 KV(UE) HT of single Core 240 Sq.mm					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Suipply	Numbers	15.00	1989.00	29835.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	15.00	199.00	2985.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>32820.00</b>
<b>Item- 15</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of LHB type socket assembly 400 Amp. As per part No. SI/LHB/CSA/00/CAB housed in stainless steel housing of size 3 ft x 2 ft x 2ft with one conector AC 3 series 370 Amp 415V AC coil to on / off set fixing stand to be cement concret foundation.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Set	8.00	185777.00	1486216.00
2	2	Erection	Set	8.00	20642.00	165136.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>1651352.00</b>
<b>Item- 16</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Double ended jumper plug assembly with 10 Mtr. Polyamid conduit and copper 120 sq mm cable for phase and 95 sq mm for neutral for LHB type coupler.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Set	6.00	168303.00	1009818.00

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

2	2	Erection	Set	6.00	18699.00	112194.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>1122012.00</b>
<b>Item- 17</b>	Supply, install, testing & comissining of HT 11KV (E) grade outdoor type heat shrinkable type cable termination box suitable for 3-core, 185 sqmm XLPE cable.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Numbers	4.00	12513.00	50052.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>50052.00</b>
<b>Item- 18</b>	Supply, installation and commissioning of HT 11KV (E) grade indoor type heat shrinkable type cable termination box suitable for 3-core, 185 sqmm XLPE cable.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Numbers	20.00	5796.00	115920.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>115920.00</b>
<b>Item- 19</b>	Supply,installation, testing & commissioning of heat shrinkable type straight through joint for 3-core,185sqm, XLPE 11KV(E) HT cable.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Metre	4.00	14562.00	58248.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>58248.00</b>
<b>Item- 20</b>	Supply, fabrication, installation, testing & Commissioning of Distribution board consisting- Incoming 1 x 125 A 4-pole MCCB & Out going - 8 x 63 A , 4 pole MCB, 2x20A DP MCB .					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	11.00	24612.00	270732.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	11.00	312.00	3432.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>274164.00</b>
<b>Item- 21</b>	Supply installation, Testing & commissioning of 400A feeder pillar.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	7.00	31705.00	221935.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	7.00	2355.00	16485.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>238420.00</b>
<b>Item- 22</b>	Supply installation, Testing & commissioning of 250 Amp feeder pillar.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	8.00	16263.00	130104.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	8.00	1258.00	10064.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>140168.00</b>
<b>Item- 23</b>	Supply, fixing, testing & commissioning of Battery charge/discharge unit Input Voltage : 415 V AC, 50 HZ, output Voltage : 110 V DC - 155 V DC, output current : 0-300 A as per RDSO's specifications					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	4.00	927737.00	3710948.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	4.00	45157.00	180628.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>3891576.00</b>
<b>Item- 24</b>	Fabrication, supply, fixing & commissioning of 110V battery charging terminals. (EFT)					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	90.00	1079.00	97110.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	90.00	74.00	6660.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>103770.00</b>
<b>Item- 25</b>	Fabrication, supply, fixing & commissioning of welding terminals.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	90.00	1079.00	97110.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	90.00	74.00	6660.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>103770.00</b>
<b>Item- 26</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 3 phase, 415 V 63 A, heavy duty plug-socket socket complete with 63 Amp 3-pole MCCB and 20A ray roll plug and Socket with 20A DP MCB in M.S. enclosure.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	90.00	9652.00	868680.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	90.00	106.00	9540.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>878220.00</b>
<b>Item- 27</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 20 W LED fitting with 110 V, AC operated.					

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	640.00	1034.00	661760.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	640.00	134.00	85760.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>747520.00</b>
<b>Item- 28</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of step down transformer 440/110 V AC 3 phase,5 KVA for LED fitting.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	8.00	7310.00	58480.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	8.00	246.00	1968.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>60448.00</b>
<b>Item- 29</b>	Digging of cable trench 450 x 1000 mm & refilling as per Specification.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2	Erection	Metre	14200.00	74.00	1050800.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>1050800.00</b>
<b>Item- 30</b>	Digging of cable trench 450 x 1000 mm in RCC/PCC/hard soil.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2	Erection	Metre	4350.00	367.00	1596450.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>1596450.00</b>
<b>Item- 31</b>	Transportation, Laying,Installation , terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes Core 1/2/3/4 x 10 sqmm to core 1/2/3/4 x 400 sqmm in existing trench, pipe or on structure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2	Erection	Metre	25700.00	28.00	719600.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>719600.00</b>
<b>Item- 32</b>	Supply, installation, testing & Commissioning of LT/HT cable route marker.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2	Erection	Numbers	199.50	159.00	31720.50
					<b>Total</b>	<b>31720.50</b>
<b>Item- 33</b>	Supply and laying of RCC half round pipe 100 mm ID & 1 mtr length.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2	Erection	Numbers	7850.00	51.00	400350.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>400350.00</b>
<b>Item- 34</b>	Supply and laying of RCC half round pipe 150 mm ID & 1 mtr length.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2	Erection	Numbers	3800.00	56.00	212800.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>212800.00</b>
<b>Item- 35</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of HDPE pipe 110 mm nominal dia 6.2 mm thickness as per IS 4984-1995.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2	Erection	Metre	720.00	508.00	365760.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>365760.00</b>
<b>Item- 36</b>	Horizontal Direction Drilling/boaring without damage of surface raod using auger machine the bore shall be 150mm dia and shall be done at the depth of minimum 1.5meter or as requirement of site from the ground level this include insertation of 110mm dia 7mm thickness HDPE pipe .					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2	Erection	Metre	550.00	1078.00	592900.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>592900.00</b>
<b>Item- 37</b>	Supply, transportation, installation, testing & Commissioning of SDB Switch board consisting- Incoming 1 x 63 A 4-pole MCB & Out going -8 x 32 DP MCB , 12 x 16 A SP MCB .					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2	Erection	Numbers	21.00	7428.00	155988.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>155988.00</b>
<b>Item- 38</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Distribution board having incoming-32 A DP MCB and outgoing- 6 x16A SP MCB.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2	Erection	Numbers	41.00	1946.00	79786.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>79786.00</b>

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

<b>Item- 39</b>	Supply,installation, testing & commissioning of 5mtr long hot dip galvanised octagonal poles with 130 mm bottom & 70 mm top made up of 3mm thick steel sheet along with base plate of size 200x200x12mm with foundation.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	67.00	9539.00	639113.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	67.00	1059.00	70953.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>710066.00</b>
<b>Item- 40</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 45 system watt LEDstreet light fitting.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	154.00	5471.00	842534.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	154.00	600.00	92400.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>934934.00</b>
<b>Item- 41</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of surface wiring of light, fan and call bell point with modular switch by 3 nos. 1.5 sq mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor multi-strand single core in PVC casing capping and accessories.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Numbers	99.00	429.00	42471.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>42471.00</b>
<b>Item- 42</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of surface wiring of plug point 6 Amps with modular switch on same board by 3 nos. 1.5 sq mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor multi-strand single core in PVC casing capping and accessories					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Numbers	43.00	127.00	5461.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>5461.00</b>
<b>Item- 43</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of surface wiring of modular plug point 16/6 Amps with modular switch on separate board by 3 nos. 4.0 sq mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor multi-strand single core in PVC casing capping and accessories.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Numbers	18.00	491.00	8838.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>8838.00</b>
<b>Item- 44</b>	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of surface wiring of sub-main from board to board and room to room with 3 nos. 2.5 sq mm FRLS PVC copper conductor, multi-strand single core in PVC casing capping and accessories.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Metre	370.00	70.00	25900.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>25900.00</b>
<b>Item- 45</b>	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of surface wiring of sub-main from board to board and room to room with 3 nos.4.0 sq mm FRLS PVC copper conductor, multi-strand single core in PVC casing capping and accessories.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Metre	265.00	100.00	26500.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>26500.00</b>
<b>Item- 46</b>	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of surface wiring of sub-main from board to board and room to room with 3 nos.6.0 sq mm FRLS PVC copper conductor, multi-strand single core in PVC casing capping and accessories.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Metre	80.00	158.00	12640.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>12640.00</b>
<b>Item- 47</b>	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of wiring of 2 way light point with modular switch by 4 nos. 1.5 sq mm FRLS PVC copper conductor, multi-strand single core in PVC conduit pipe/ casing capping.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Numbers	4.00	678.00	2712.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>2712.00</b>
<b>Item- 48</b>	Supply and providing musical call bell.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Numbers	10.00	280.00	2800.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>2800.00</b>

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

<b>Item- 49</b>	Supply,installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling fans including hooks, clamps, nuts & bolts etc.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	66.00	1553.00	102498.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	66.00	172.00	11352.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>113850.00</b>
<b>Item- 50</b>	Supply, fixing, testing & commissioning of surface type modular electronic fan regulator.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Numbers	18.00	462.00	8316.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>8316.00</b>
<b>Item- 51</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 10/20 W LED bulk head fitting with 230 Volt AC operated.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Numbers	24.00	1373.00	32952.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>32952.00</b>
<b>Item- 52</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Concealed wiring of light, fan and call bell point with Modular switch by 3 nos. 1.5 sq mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor multi-strand single core in PVC conduit pipe & Conduit pipe accessories.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	erection	Numbers	650.00	521.00	338650.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>338650.00</b>
<b>Item- 53</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Concealed wiring of plug point 6 Amps3 pin with Modular switch on same board by 3 nos. 1.5 sq mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor multi-strand single core in PVC conduit pipe & Conduit pipe accessories .					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Numbers	178.00	291.00	51798.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>51798.00</b>
<b>Item- 54</b>	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Concealed wiring of plug point 16 Amps 6 pin with Modular switch by 3 nos. 4.0 sq mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor multi-strand single core in PVC conduit pipe & Conduit pipe accessories.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Numbers	74.00	605.00	44770.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>44770.00</b>
<b>Item- 55</b>	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of concealed wiring with 3 nos. 2.5 sq mm sub-main FRLS PVC copper conductor, multi-strand single core in PVC conduit pipe.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Metre	2030.00	94.00	190820.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>190820.00</b>
<b>Item- 56</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of concealed wiring of sub-main with 3 nos. 4.0 sq mm FRLS PVC copper conductor, multi-strand single core in PVC conduit pipe.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Metre	1360.00	124.00	168640.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>168640.00</b>
<b>Item- 57</b>	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of concealed wiring of sub-main from board to board and room to room with 3 nos.6.0 sq mm FRLS PVC copper conductor, multi-strand single core in PVC casing caping and accessories.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Metre	580.00	141.00	81780.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>81780.00</b>
<b>Item- 58</b>	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of concealed wiring of sub-main from board to board and room to room with 5 nos.10.0 sq mm FRLS PVC copper conductor, multi-strand single core in PVC conduit pipe.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Metre	200.00	312.00	62400.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>62400.00</b>
<b>Item- 59</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of concealed 100W modular fan regulator.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Numbers	52.00	462.00	24024.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>24024.00</b>

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

<b>Item- 60</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of exhaust fan 300 mm complete with all accessories.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	16.00	1562.00	24992.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	16.00	173.00	2768.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>27760.00</b>
<b>Item- 61</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 1x (18-20) W LED tube fittings .					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Numbers	286.00	1361.00	389246.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>389246.00</b>
<b>Item- 62</b>	Supply and providing recess mounted LED Fitting- (36@45&41@ W , 2x2 sq ft with flexible, 3-core, multistrand copper conductor, PVC insulated & sheathed wire of required size.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	60.00	3802.00	228120.00
2	2	Erection.	Numbers	60.00	422.00	25320.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>253440.00</b>
<b>Item- 63</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Corrosion proof LED fitting (Capsule type fitting) suspended, surface type-2 x (18 to 20)W LED tube fittings .					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	26.00	3786.00	98436.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	26.00	420.00	10920.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>109356.00</b>
<b>Item- 64</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 3 nos.4.0 sq mm FRLS PVC copper conductor, multi-strand single core in PVC casing capping/ PVC conduit and accessories for Cover shed wiring.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection.	Metre	2050.00	120.00	246000.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>246000.00</b>
<b>Item- 65</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 16 sqmm aluminium conductor PVC insulated and sheathed catenary wire.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection.	Metre	2000.00	39.00	78000.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>78000.00</b>
<b>Item- 66</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 600mm sweep air circulator fan including mounting accessories.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	22.00	4011.00	88242.00
2	2	Erection.	Numbers	22.00	304.00	6688.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>94930.00</b>
<b>Item- 67</b>	Supply and providing switch board of suitable size having 16/6A plug socket with 16A switch and two Nos. 6A switch.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection	Numbers	22.00	291.00	6402.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>6402.00</b>
<b>Item- 68</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of junction box					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection.	Numbers	192.00	487.00	93504.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>93504.00</b>
<b>Item- 69</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of LED Light fitting 250 watt complete with accessories.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	114.00	15464.00	1762896.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	114.00	491.00	55974.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>1818870.00</b>
<b>Item- 70</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of LED Light fitting 90 Watt complete with accessories.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	98.00	11239.00	1101422.00

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

2	2	Erection.	Numbers	98.00	1189.00	116522.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>1217944.00</b>
<b>Item- 71</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of LED focus Light fitting 30 Watt complete with accessories.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	50.00	2870.00	143500.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	50.00	736.00	36800.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>180300.00</b>
<b>Item- 72</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Auto control of portal light light Distribution board having Time switch , contactor and MCB .					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	7.00	5369.00	37583.00
2	2	Erection.	Numbers	7.00	432.00	3024.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>40607.00</b>
<b>Item- 73</b>	Supply and providing 50mm dia UPVC Pipe.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection.	Metre	242.00	160.00	38720.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>38720.00</b>
<b>Item- 74</b>	Supply of material and providing 600 x 600 x 3.5 mm copper plate earthing.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection.	Numbers	28.00	15469.00	433132.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>433132.00</b>
<b>Item- 75</b>	Supply,installation, testing & commissioning of Pipe earthing.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection.	Numbers	56.00	2677.00	149912.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>149912.00</b>
<b>Item- 76</b>	Supply,installation, testing & commissioning of 8 SWG G.I. earth Wire.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection.	Metre	2080.00	18.00	37440.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>37440.00</b>
<b>Item- 77</b>	Supply, fabrication, installation, testing & Commissioning of MS cable tray.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection.	Metre	1815.00	524.00	951060.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>951060.00</b>
<b>Item- 78</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 5-7.5 HP, three phase vertical submersible pump sets.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	19959.00	19959.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	2015.00	2015.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>21974.00</b>
<b>Item- 79</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 5-7.5 HP, three phase vertical submersible pump sets.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection.	Metre	1.00	19959.00	19959.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>19959.00</b>
<b>Item- 80</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of control panel for 5-7.5 HP, three phase submersible pump .					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	1.00	5402.00	5402.00
2	2	Erection.	Numbers	1.00	600.00	600.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>6002.00</b>
<b>Item- 81</b>	Supply and providing 50 mm dia. UPVC Column pipe.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection.	Metre	160.00	571.00	91360.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>91360.00</b>
<b>Item- 82</b>	Supply and providing 3 core, 4 sqmm copper flat cable suitable for submersible pump.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

1	2	Erection.	Metre	410.00	101.00	41410.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>41410.00</b>
<b>Item- 83</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of submersible Horizontal mono block pump to be installed in sump suitable for 415 V three phase supply & 5.0 HP.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	1.00	20765.00	20765.00
2	2	Erection.	Numbers	1.00	1209.00	1209.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>21974.00</b>
<b>Item- 84</b>	Supply of submersible Horizontal mono block pump to be installed in sump suitable for 415 V three phase supply & 5.0 HP (As spare).					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	1.00	20765.00	20765.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>20765.00</b>
<b>Item- 85</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of control panel for 5.0 HP mono-block submersible pump.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	1.00	5402.00	5402.00
2	2	Erection.	Numbers	1.00	600.00	600.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>6002.00</b>
<b>Item- 86</b>	Supply, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of sub-mersible non clog pump set complete with all accessories, motor starter, and base plate of cap.36 LPS Discharge on 10 mtrs. Head (approx. 10 HP/7.5 KW) complete with automation control panel, Flate cable ( cooper ) , suction & delivery pipes, clamps etc					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	3.00	141771.00	425313.00
2	2	Erection.	Numbers	3.00	8101.00	24303.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>449616.00</b>
<b>Item- 87</b>	Providing FL Mast 20 mtrs					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	4.00	200039.00	800156.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	4.00	25211.00	100844.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>901000.00</b>
<b>Item- 88</b>	Foundation for FL mast.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection.	Numbers	4.00	50527.00	202108.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>202108.00</b>
<b>Item- 89</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of LED Light Flood light fitting 250 W on high mast and other location, complete with all accessories.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	48.00	16368.00	785664.00
2	2	Erection.	Numbers	48.00	150.00	7200.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>792864.00</b>
<b>Item- 90</b>	Fabrication, supply and erection of G.I. Structure(portal)					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	MT	20.00	97521.00	1950420.00
2	2	Erection.	MT	20.00	5415.00	108300.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>2058720.00</b>
<b>Item- 91</b>	Cement concrete foundation for the above GI Structure (Portal)					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection.	cum	80.00	4796.00	383680.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>383680.00</b>
<b>Item- 92</b>	Supply,installation, testing & commissioning of 5 star inverter split type Air conditioning unit of 1.5 ton capacity complete with all accessories for mounting of AC unit.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	8.00	47844.00	382752.00
2	2	Erection.	Numbers	8.00	1511.00	12088.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>394840.00</b>

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

<b>Item- 93</b>	"Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of :- Concealed wiring of plug point 20 Amps with Modular switch by 3 nos.4.0 sq mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor multi-strand single core in PVC conduit pipe & Conduit pipe accessories for AC & Geyser "					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection.	Numbers	8.00	1007.00	8056.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>8056.00</b>
<b>Item- 94</b>	Dismantling & stacking of Rail /Tubular pole with removal of O/H lines					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection.	Numbers	15.00	606.00	9090.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>9090.00</b>
<b>Item- 95</b>	Excevation of all kind of soil (except Rock) and filling back the excavated earth as per Specification.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	erection.	cum	158.00	137.00	21646.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>21646.00</b>
<b>Item- 96</b>	Excevation of Hard soil (Stone/Rock/RCC) and filling back the excavated earth as per Specification.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection.	cum	158.00	890.00	140620.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>140620.00</b>
<b>Item- 97</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Straight through Jointing Kit of size 4x70-95 Sq mm					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection.	Numbers	9.00	4815.00	43335.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>43335.00</b>
<b>Item- 98</b>	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Straight through Jointing Kit of size 4x120-150 Sq mm					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection.	Numbers	9.00	5252.00	47268.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>47268.00</b>
<b>Item- 99</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 500 KVA DG set complete with AMF Panel as per Specification.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	1.00	3322629.00	3322629.00
2	2	Erection.	Numbers	1.00	191855.00	191855.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>3514484.00</b>
<b>Item- 100</b>	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 250 KVA DG set complete with AMF Panel as per Specification.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	1.00	3104600.00	3104600.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	163400.00	163400.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>3268000.00</b>
<b>Item- 101</b>	Supply, testing and demonstration of maintenance staff tool boxes complete					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply	Numbers	8.00	8051.00	64408.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>64408.00</b>
<b>Item- 102</b>	Supply , erection, fixing, testing & commissioning of stainless steel body water cooler 150 liters capacity.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	3.00	43458.00	130374.00
2	2	Erection.	Numbers	3.00	314.00	942.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>131316.00</b>
<b>Item- 103</b>	Supply of 8 locker Steel cup board.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	2.00	4320.00	8640.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>8640.00</b>
<b>Item- 104</b>	Supply of Almirah steel.					

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	2.00	4362.00	8724.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>8724.00</b>
<b>Item-105</b>	Supply of Steel chair.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	2.00	813.00	1626.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>1626.00</b>
<b>Item-106</b>	Supply of Steel table.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	2.00	3236.00	6472.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>6472.00</b>
<b>Item-107</b>	Supply of Light duty drill machine					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	2.00	8773.00	17546.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>17546.00</b>
<b>Item-108</b>	Supply of Portable blower.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	2.00	6132.00	12264.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>12264.00</b>
<b>Item-109</b>	Supply of clip on meter					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	2.00	8623.00	17246.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>17246.00</b>
<b>Item-110</b>	Supply of earth tester					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	2.00	5931.00	11862.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>11862.00</b>
<b>Item-111</b>	Supply of insulation tester					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	2.00	2502.00	5004.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>5004.00</b>
<b>Item-112</b>	Supply of 8 feet ladder					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	2.00	4596.00	9192.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>9192.00</b>
<b>Item-113</b>	Supply and providing 11 KV , ISI mark rubber matting of size; 1Mtr width & 2.5 mm thick.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply.	Sqm	36.00	2453.00	88308.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>88308.00</b>
<b>Item-114</b>	Supply & providing Dry chemical type Fire fighting Equipment.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	12.00	1487.00	17844.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>17844.00</b>
<b>Item-115</b>	Supply of Fire bucket .					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2	Erection.	Numbers	12.00	585.00	7020.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>7020.00</b>

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

<b>Item-116</b>	Supply of Self supporting Aluminium ladder -15 feet.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	2.00	9144.00	18288.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>18288.00</b>
<b>Item-117</b>	Supply, testing and commissioning of RMPU maintenance ladder.					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Numbers	2.00	46697.00	93394.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>93394.00</b>
<b>Item-118</b>	Supply of hand Gloves 11 kv					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	1	Supply.	Set	6.00	118.00	708.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>708.00</b>
<b>Item-119</b>	GI strip size-50x6 mm with PVC sleeve					
<b>S No.</b>	<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	2	Erection.	Metre	120.00	113.00	13560.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>13560.00</b>

#### 4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

**Important :** All documents uploaded and remarks / confirmation entered by the bidders against any eligibility condition shall be opened as part of technical bid only

#### Standard Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer must have minimum average annual contractual turnover of V/N or V whichever is less; where V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees N= Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of "total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/ audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover. The tenderers shall submit requisite information as per Annexure-VIB, along with copies of Audited Balance Sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/ Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

#### Special Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Bid Capacity Supporting Documents (when tender value is more than Rs.10 Crore) (i) Performa of Bid Capacity-Value Of Existing Commitments as per Performa (attached) ( <a href="#">Click here to download Format</a> )	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

#### Standard Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
-------	-------------	-----------------------	-----------------	---------------------

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

1	<p>10.1 Technical Eligibility Criteria: (a)The tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any of the following during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: (i)Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender, or (ii)Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, or (iii)One similar work each costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of the tender. (b)(i) In case of composite works (e.g., works involving more than one distinct component, such as Civil Engineering works, S&amp;T works, Electrical works, OHE works etc. and in the case of major bridges - substructure, superstructure etc.), tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any of the following during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: (i)Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of each component of tender, or (ii)Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of each component of tender, or (iii)One similar work each costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of each component of tender. Note for b (1): Separate completed works of minimum required values shall also be considered for fulfillment of technical eligibility criteria for different components. (b) (2) In such cases, what constitutes a component in a composite work shall be clearly pre-defined with estimated tender cost of it, as part of the tender documents without any ambiguity. (b) (3) To evaluate the technical eligibility of tenderer, only components of work as stipulated in tender documents for evaluation of technical eligibility, shall be considered. The scope of work covered in other remaining components shall be either executed by tenderer himself if he has work experience as mentioned in clause 7 of the Standard General Conditions of Contractor through subcontractor fulfilling the requirements as per clause 7 of the Standard General Conditions of Contract or jointly i.e., partly himself and remaining through subcontractor, with prior approval of Chief Engineer in writing.</p>	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
1.1	<p>However, if required in tender documents by way of Special Conditions, a formal agreement duly notarized, legally enforceable in the court of law, shall be executed by the main contractor with the subcontractor for the component(s) of work proposed to be executed by the subcontractor(s), and shall be submitted along with the offer for considering subletting of that scope of work towards fulfilment of technical eligibility. Such subcontractor must fulfill technical eligibility criteria as follows: The subcontractor shall have successfully completed at least one work similar to work proposed for subcontract, costing not less than 35% value of work to be subletted, in last 5 years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited through a works contract. Note: for subletting of work costing up to Rs 50 lakh, no previous work experience of subcontractor shall be asked for by the Railway. In case after award of contract or during execution of work it becomes necessary for contractor to change subcontractor, the same shall be done with subcontractor(s) fulfilling the requirements as per clause 7 of the Standard General Conditions of Contract, with prior approval of Chief Engineer in writing. Note for Item 10.1: Work experience certificate from private individual shall not be considered. However, in addition to work experience certificates issued by any Govt. Organization, work experience certificate issued by Public listed company having average annual turnover of Rs 500 crore and above in last 3 financial years excluding the current financial year, listed on National Stock Exchange or Bombay Stock Exchange, incorporated/registered at least 5 years prior to the date of closing of tender, shall also be considered provided the work experience certificate has been issued by a person authorized by the Public listed company to issue such certificates. In case tenderer submits work experience certificate issued by public listed company, the tenderer shall also submit along with work experience certificate, the relevant copy of work order, bill of quantities, bill wise details of payment received duly certified by Chartered Accountant, TDS certificates for all payments received and copy of final/last bill paid by company in support of above work experience certificate.</p>	No	No	Allowed (Optional)

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

1.2	Defination of Similar Work :- (1) Components 'A' (Earthwork and bridges with protection of Rs. 30,31,06,991.03) : Earthwork and bridge work involving execution of earthwork /blanketing in formation/cutting and construction of bridge. (2) Components 'B' (P.Way works of Rs. 3,44,49,272.33) Permanent Way work involving: Track linking or Track relaying (CTR or TRR or TSR) or Linking / Insertion /replacement of turnouts. (3) Components 'C' (Building structures incl. other misc civil works including Ballast Supply of Rs 74,89,35,488.19 ) Steel fabrication/PEB work involving Construction of any building / Civil engineering structure (4) Components 'D'(Electrical {TRD} of Rs 5,58,59,347.00 ) Execution of any 1500 V DC or 25 KV AC OHE work. (5) Components 'E' (Electrical {General Services} of Rs 5,70,55,198.50) : Execution of HT substation of equivalent or higher voltage and Wiring/Re-wiring in buildings with associated electrical works like control gear and protection arrangements in residential buildings or service buildings or railway stations /yards or colony/highway lightings. OR Lighting arrangement in buildings, circulating area, yard, street etc. with associated electrical works. OR Wiring/Rewiring, Lighting arrangement in buildings with associated electrical works.	No	No	Not Allowed
-----	---	----	----	-------------

**Bidders shall confirm and certify on the behalf of the tenderer including its constituents as under:**

S.No.	Description
1	I/we the tenderer (s) am/are signing this document after carefully reading the contents.
2	I/We the tenderer(s) also accept all the conditions of the tender and have signed all the pages in confirmation thereof.
3	I/we hereby declare that I/we have downloaded the tender documents from Indian Railway website www.ireps.gov.in . I/we have verified the content of the document from the website and there is no addition, no deletion or no alteration to the content of the tender document. In case of any discrepancy noticed at any stage i.e. evaluation of tenders, execution of work or final payment of the contract, the master copy available with the railway Administration shall be final and binding upon me/us.
4	I/we declare and certify that I/we have not made any misleading or false representation in the forms, statements and attachments in proof of the qualification requirements.
5	I/We also understand that my/our offer will be evaluated based on the documents/credentials submitted along with the offer and same shall be binding upon me/us.
6	I/We declare that the information and documents submitted along with the tender by me/us are correct and I/we are fully responsible for the correctness of the information and documents, submitted by us.
7	I/we certify that I/we the tenderer(s) is/are not blacklisted or debarred by Railways or any other Ministry / Department of Govt. of India from participation in tender on the date of submission of bids, either in individual capacity or as a HUF/ member of the partnership firm/LLP/JV/Society/Trust.
8	I/we understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be forged/false at any time during process for evaluation of tenders, it shall lead to forfeiture of the Bid Security and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year. Further, I/we and all my/our constituents understand that my/our offer shall be summarily rejected.
9	I/we also understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be false/forged at any time after the award of the contract, it will lead to termination of the contract, along with forfeiture of Bid Security/Security Deposit and Performance guarantee and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year.
10	I/We have read the clause regarding restriction on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and certify that I am/We are not from such a country or, if from such a country, have been registered with the competent Authority. I/We hereby certify that I/we fulfil all the requirements in this regard and am/are eligible to be considered (evidence of valid registration by the competent authority is enclosed)

**Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.**

S.No.	Description
1	<b>Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.</b> Please submit a certificate in the prescribed format (please download the format from the link given below). Non submission of the certificate, or submission of certificate either not properly filled in, or in a format other than the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer. ( <a href="#">Click here</a> to download the Format of Self Certification)

**5. COMPLIANCE**

**Important :** All documents uploaded and remarks / confirmation entered by the bidders against any compliance condition shall be opened as part of technical bid only.

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

**Check Lst**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Please see Tender Document for check list	No	No	Not Allowed

**Commercial-Compliance**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Bid capacity along with performa of Current contract commitments/balance amount of ongoing works with the tenderer	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

**Technical-Compliances**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Completion works certificates for (1) Components 'A' (Earthwork and bridges with protection of Rs. 30,31,06,991.03) : Earthwork and bridge work involving execution of earthwork /blanketing in formation/cutting and construction of bridge.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	Completion works for (2) Components 'B' (P.Way works of Rs. 3,44,49,272.33) Permanent Way work involving: Track linking or Track relaying (CTR or TRR or TSR) or Linking / Insertion /replacement of turnouts.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
3	Completion works certificates for (3) Components 'C' (Building structures incl. other misc civil works including Ballast Supply of Rs 74,89,35,488.19 ) Steel fabrication/PEB work involving Construction of any building / Civil engineering structure	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
4	Completion works certificates for (4) Components 'D'(Electrical {TRD} of Rs 5,58,59,347.00 ) Execution of any 1500 V DC or 25 KV AC OHE work.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
5	Completion work certificates for (5) Components 'E' (Electrical {General Services} of Rs 5,70,55,198.50) : Execution of HT substation of equivalent or higher voltage and Wiring/Re-wiring in buildings with associated electrical works like control gear and protection arrangements in residential buildings or service buildings or railway stations /yards or colony/highway lightings. OR Lighting arrangement in buildings, circulating area, yard, street etc. with associated electrical works. OR Wiring/Rewiring, Lighting arrangement in buildings with associated electrical works.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

**DYCE-C-II-RJT-ENGINEERING/WESTERN RLY  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**Tender No:** DyCE-C-JAM-RANAVAV-01

**Closing Date/Time:** 03/07/2026 15:00

6	Electrical Contractor License :- For participating in tenders for a work in any state the Contractors shall have to possess electrical license of appropriate voltage issued by any State Govt. under Clause 45 of compilation of rule of Indian Electricity Rules 1956 or as amended from time to time and a copy of the same should be submitted along with the offer. They shall keep valid license throughout the period of execution of work by getting it renewed at suitable intervals and submit an attested copy of the same to the Railways after each renewal. In the event of any discontinuity in validity of electrical license of the contractor, its authority to work with Railways will also automatically cease to be valid. i)The Tenderer should have valid license in the name of proprietor/partner/firm. Tenderer should enclose attested copy of valid Electrical Contractor License with tender. ii)In case, the license is under renewal, copy of challan (receipt of renewal fee) to be submitted along with the tender and attested copy of the valid electrical contractor license to be submitted within one month from the date of opening of tender. Otherwise the tender will not be considered. iii)If the attested copy of valid electrical contractor license or license under renewal with challan (receipt of renewal fee) is not enclosed with tender the tender will not be considered.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
---	--	----	----	------------------------

**Undertakings**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	I have read the entire tender document including uploaded documents and accordingly attached all documents mentioned in the tender document along with my offer.	No	No	Not Allowed
2	I/ We have visited the works site and I / We am / are aware of the site conditions.	No	No	Not Allowed

**6. Documents attached with tender**

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	tenderdocELEGSRANAVAV.pdf	Electrical GS Tender Document
2	TRDTendDocRANAVAVICDDepot04052026v1.pdf	TRD Tender Document
3	bidcapacityformat.pdf	bid capacity letter
4	GCCACSN011.pdf	CS 11 GCC
5	TENDERDOCRANAVAVICDRev.pdf	Civil Tender Document

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

**Signed By:** PALASH PAGARIA

**Designation :** Dy.CE/C/JAM